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Question 2a: How important is it that the next Governor and the Kentucky Legislature work on . . . Improving the quality of K through 12 public education in Kentucky ?

EXTREMELY VERY SOMEWHAT NOT THAT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 57.6% 31.6% 7.8% 2.7% 0.3% 1604
Sex Male 54.0% 32.9% 9.6% 3.4% 0.1% 779
Female 61.1% 30.4% 6.0% 1.9% 0.6% 825
Race African - American 69.6% 25.4% 4.5% 0.5% 101
White 56.7% 32.0% 8.2% 3.0% 0.1% 1417
Age -18 to 29 65.8% 27.0% 5.7% 1.5% 274
30to 45 69.1% 23.0% 4.4% 3.6% 397
46 to 64 55.7% 32.7% 9.3% 2.2% 0.1% 548
65 and over 43.7% 40.7% 10.9% 3.3% 1.3% 360
Education i_ess than high school 64.5% 23.4% 8.6% 1.9% 1.6% 287
High school graduate 54.4% 32.8% 10.0% 2.6% 0.2% 539
Some college 57.2% 34.2% 51% 3.6% 464
College graduate 57.8% 33.2% 6.9% 21% 307
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 60.8% 28.8% 7.8% 2.4% 0.2% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 61.6% 30.8% 6.2% 1.4% 257
Above 200% FPL 54.4% 33.4% 9.3% 2.9% 668
Insurance Status insured 56.1% 32.7% 8.3% 2.8% 0.1% 1438
Not insured / Don't know 70.8% 21.6% 3.1% 1.8% 2.7% 166
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 58.9% 31.7% 6.8% 2.5% 0.0% 693
Good 51.0% 37.3% 8.3% 3.4% 420
Fair / Poor 61.5% 26.5% 8.7% 2.3% 1.0% 491
Registered to Vote Yes 56.9% 32.6% 7.5% 2.6% 0.4% 1288
No 60.8% 271% 9.1% 3.0% 314
Party Identification bemocrat 60.6% 32.2% 6.4% 0.8% 647
Independent 59.9% 30.3% 7.7% 21% 189
Republican 54.3% 30.9% 9.5% 4.5% 0.8% 653
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 54.3% 34.8% 7.9% 2.9% 315
Louisville Area 63.7% 26.8% 6.1% 3.3% 314
Northern Kentucky 62.3% 28.1% 7.0% 2.5% 0.1% 355
Lexington Area 63.3% 28.2% 7.2% 1.3% 307
Appalachian ADDs 58.5% 28.2% 10.2% 2.0% 1.1% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 56.9% 32.8% 7.2% 3.1% 0.0% 1000
R born in Appalachia only* 50.4% 40.5% 9.1% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 62.9% 24.4% 7.5% 2.6% 2.6% 195
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 58.1% 30.6% 9.4% 1.8% 354
County Designation Urban County 59.5% 32.5% 5.8% 2.3% 450
Suburban County 46.6% 40.5% 9.4% 3.5% 140
Rural, small city 58.4% 29.9% 8.5% 2.7% 0.5% 1014
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 2b: How important is it that the next Governor and the Kentucky Legislature work on . . . Improving Kentucky’s economy?

EXTREMELY VERY SOMEWHAT NOT THAT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 54.9% 35.7% 7.2% 1.9% 0.3% 1604
Sex Male 52.5% 34.2% 9.7% 3.2% 0.4% 777
Female 57.1% 37.1% 4.8% 0.8% 0.3% 827
Race African - American 47.9% 42.1% 6.1% 2.7% 1.2% 101
White 56.3% 34.4% 7.2% 1.8% 0.3% 1418
Age -18 to 29 56.0% 28.0% 14.5% 1.6% 274
30to 45 48.0% 43.1% 4.9% 4.0% 397
46 to 64 61.6% 31.6% 5.6% 0.9% 0.4% 549
65 and over 52.1% 39.2% 6.5% 1.7% 0.6% 360
Education i_ess than high school 63.7% 25.6% 6.6% 3.9% 0.2% 287
High school graduate 57.1% 34.6% 5.3% 2.5% 0.5% 539
Some college 54.2% 37.3% 7.9% 0.5% 0.1% 463
College graduate 43.8% 44.6% 10.3% 1.3% 0.0% 307
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 63.2% 28.9% 5.2% 2.3% 0.3% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 57.4% 34.2% 6.6% 1.5% 0.3% 255
Above 200% FPL 50.8% 38.1% 9.1% 1.9% 0.1% 670
Insurance Status insured 55.0% 36.0% 7.2% 1.4% 0.4% 1440
Not insured / Don't know 53.6% 33.1% 7.1% 6.3% 164
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 56.2% 34.6% 7.7% 1.3% 0.2% 694
Good 47.5% 40.8% 9.8% 1.4% 0.4% 419
Fair / Poor 59.2% 32.8% 4.3% 3.3% 0.4% 491
Registered to Vote Yes 54.8% 38.1% 5.9% 0.9% 0.4% 1288
No 55.3% 25.6% 12.6% 6.4% 0.2% 314
Party Identification bemocrat 54.9% 35.7% 7.2% 1.8% 0.4% 647
Independent 54.2% 36.2% 8.4% 1.1% 189
Republican 55.0% 36.8% 5.8% 2.2% 0.2% 655
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 48.8% 39.4% 9.4% 21% 0.2% 317
Louisville Area 51.8% 38.1% 8.1% 1.8% 0.3% 314
Northern Kentucky 48.2% 30.4% 14.6% 6.2% 0.6% 353
Lexington Area 49.1% 41.5% 7.6% 1.3% 0.4% 307
Appalachian ADDs 71.0% 25.3% 2.6% 1.1% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 53.2% 35.8% 8.3% 2.2% 0.5% 1000
R born in Appalachia only* 50.7% 42.0% 7.3% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 57.0% 30.9% 7.9% 4.1% 0.0% 195
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 59.0% 37.0% 3.5% 0.3% 0.2% 354
County Designation Urban County 49.6% 42.5% 6.7% 0.9% 0.3% 452
Suburban County 52.0% 36.1% 10.9% 0.9% 140
Rural, small city 57.6% 32.6% 6.9% 2.5% 0.4% 1011
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 2 of 47 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 2c: How important is it that the next Governor and the Kentucky Legislature work on . . . Improving the job situation in Kentucky?

EXTREMELY VERY SOMEWHAT NOT THAT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 56.6% 31.6% 8.8% 2.7% 0.3% 1601
Sex Male 54.2% 30.7% 10.6% 4.2% 0.3% 776
Female 58.8% 32.4% 7.0% 1.4% 0.4% 825
Race African - American 53.6% 33.4% 10.3% 2.8% 99
White 57.0% 31.2% 8.8% 2.7% 0.4% 1418
Age -18 to 29 50.2% 31.6% 12.7% 5.5% 273
30to 45 59.5% 27.7% 8.8% 3.7% 0.3% 397
46 to 64 61.7% 28.1% 8.6% 1.3% 0.4% 549
65 and over 50.4% 41.0% 6.1% 1.9% 0.6% 359
Education i_ess than high school 68.0% 23.4% 3.5% 4.5% 0.6% 285
High school graduate 61.2% 29.1% 6.5% 3.1% 0.2% 540
Some college 53.6% 32.9% 11.2% 2.0% 0.3% 464
College graduate 41.9% 41.6% 14.3% 1.8% 0.4% 305
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 68.8% 24.7% 4.0% 2.2% 0.3% 465
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.5% 29.0% 8.6% 2.6% 0.3% 257
Above 200% FPL 46.8% 37.6% 12.3% 2.8% 0.5% 668
Insurance Status insured 56.0% 32.8% 8.8% 2.0% 0.3% 1435
Not insured / Don't know 61.4% 20.7% 8.5% 8.8% 0.6% 166
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 48.1% 38.2% 10.9% 2.3% 0.5% 693
Good 57.7% 31.8% 7.5% 2.6% 0.4% 419
Fair / Poor 67.5% 22.0% 6.8% 3.5% 0.1% 489
Registered to Vote Yes 56.5% 32.6% 8.9% 1.8% 0.2% 1289
No 56.9% 271% 8.1% 6.8% 1.0% 311
Party Identification bemocrat 54.5% 34.3% 8.0% 2.8% 0.4% 645
Independent 52.0% 34.1% 10.2% 3.7% 188
Republican 58.9% 29.4% 9.1% 2.3% 0.3% 654
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 53.8% 33.6% 9.5% 3.1% 317
Louisville Area 49.1% 34.8% 12.2% 2.8% 1.2% 314
Northern Kentucky 46.1% 29.0% 14.2% 9.6% 1.1% 355
Lexington Area 51.8% 35.5% 10.0% 2.6% 0.1% 304
Appalachian ADDs 68.1% 25.5% 5.1% 1.2% 312
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 52.4% 33.7% 10.2% 3.3% 0.4% 999
R born in Appalachia only* 53.3% 36.8% 8.1% 1.8% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 58.1% 32.8% 6.4% 2.2% 0.5% 193
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 68.0% 24.1% 6.2% 1.5% 0.2% 354
County Designation Urban County 49.7% 35.8% 12.5% 1.5% 0.6% 451
Suburban County 50.4% 37.2% 8.7% 2.9% 0.8% 140
Rural, small city 60.5% 28.9% 7.1% 3.3% 0.1% 1010
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Question 2d: How important is it that the next Governor and the Kentucky Legislature work on . . . Reducing the cost of health care in Kentucky?

EXTREMELY VERY SOMEWHAT NOT THAT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 51.3% 31.9% 13.1% 3.5% 0.2% 1600
Sex Male 42.8% 33.2% 18.6% 5.2% 0.2% 773
Female 59.3% 30.7% 8.0% 1.9% 0.1% 827
Race African - American 63.6% 29.4% 7.0% 101
White 51.5% 30.8% 13.7% 3.8% 0.2% 1414
Age -18 to 29 32.3% 36.7% 24.4% 6.6% 274
30to 45 53.7% 26.9% 15.5% 3.9% 397
46 to 64 56.3% 32.2% 8.9% 2.3% 0.4% 548
65 and over 54.3% 34.2% 8.5% 2.8% 0.2% 358
Education i_ess than high school 62.5% 28.8% 5.0% 3.6% 287
High school graduate 56.0% 31.2% 10.6% 2.2% 539
Some college 48.4% 32.6% 15.8% 3.2% 461
College graduate 36.8% 34.9% 21.0% 6.4% 0.9% 307
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 62.2% 26.1% 10.7% 1.0% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.8% 25.0% 10.5% 4.7% 257
Above 200% FPL 42.8% 34.8% 17.2% 4.9% 0.2% 667
Insurance Status insured 51.1% 31.8% 13.6% 3.4% 0.2% 1435
Not insured / Don't know 53.4% 32.3% 9.3% 5.0% 166
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 46.5% 33.0% 16.2% 3.9% 0.3% 692
Good 49.7% 32.0% 14.2% 3.8% 0.2% 420
Fair / Poor 59.4% 30.1% 7.8% 2.7% 488
Registered to Vote Yes 50.6% 33.0% 13.7% 2.5% 0.2% 1285
No 54.0% 27.2% 10.8% 7.9% 314
Party Identification bemocrat 54.9% 33.1% 9.9% 2.0% 0.1% 644
Independent 56.6% 27.2% 13.5% 2.8% 189
Republican 46.0% 31.6% 17.7% 4.3% 0.4% 653
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 49.2% 36.0% 9.2% 5.5% 317
Louisville Area 46.4% 35.3% 15.9% 1.9% 0.4% 312
Northern Kentucky 46.5% 32.8% 12.1% 8.4% 0.3% 355
Lexington Area 51.6% 23.5% 20.8% 4.1% 306
Appalachian ADDs 57.5% 27.4% 13.3% 1.7% 311
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 49.0% 33.1% 13.4% 4.3% 0.2% 997
R born in Appalachia only* 65.5% 22.6% 11.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 48.4% 35.8% 10.6% 4.9% 0.2% 195
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 57.3% 27.8% 13.9% 1.0% 354
County Designation Urban County 43.1% 37.9% 15.8% 3.0% 0.2% 449
Suburban County 45.2% 31.8% 20.3% 1.8% 0.9% 140
Rural, small city 55.8% 29.2% 10.9% 4.0% 0.1% 1012
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Question 2e: How important is it that the next Governor and the Kentucky Legislature work on . . . Fully funding the Kentucky employee retirement systems?

EXTREMELY VERY SOMEWHAT NOT THAT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 37.9% 32.2% 20.1% 8.4% 1.4% 1598
Sex Male 34.2% 29.8% 221% 11.8% 2.2% 771
Female 41.4% 34.5% 18.2% 5.2% 0.8% 826
Race African - American 33.6% 51.3% 9.2% 3.4% 2.4% 101
White 39.0% 30.4% 20.5% 8.7% 1.4% 1416
Age -18 to 29 26.6% 38.0% 26.4% 7.1% 1.9% 273
30to 45 39.4% 29.0% 241% 6.6% 1.0% 394
46 to 64 44.2% 28.7% 16.1% 10.1% 1.0% 549
65 and over 35.0% 36.4% 18.0% 8.4% 2.2% 359
Education i_ess than high school 48.2% 30.7% 11.9% 7.5% 1.6% 286
High school graduate 34.5% 33.5% 21.5% 9.1% 1.5% 539
Some college 36.4% 34.6% 20.9% 7.1% 1.0% 460
College graduate 35.9% 28.3% 23.9% 9.9% 2.0% 305
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 451% 31.9% 17.3% 5.3% 0.4% 467
Between 138% and 200% FPL 31.3% 40.7% 16.9% 8.4% 2.7% 255
Above 200% FPL 36.4% 28.1% 23.9% 10.1% 1.5% 667
Insurance Status insured 37.9% 32.7% 19.8% 8.2% 1.4% 1433
Not insured / Don't know 38.3% 28.3% 22.0% 10.0% 1.4% 164
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 35.4% 31.6% 22.2% 8.7% 2.0% 692
Good 38.4% 34.7% 18.3% 8.0% 0.6% 418
Fair / Poor 40.9% 31.0% 18.4% 8.2% 1.3% 487
Registered to Vote Yes 36.9% 33.2% 20.2% 8.4% 1.3% 1284
No 42.0% 28.3% 19.2% 8.4% 2.1% 312
Party Identification bemocrat 44.1% 33.9% 15.2% 6.3% 0.6% 647
Independent 34.9% 36.9% 18.5% 6.3% 3.3% 184
Republican 31.8% 31.0% 25.2% 10.1% 1.9% 654
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 40.4% 34.3% 16.6% 8.0% 0.7% 317
Louisville Area 34.3% 33.5% 20.7% 10.3% 1.1% 314
Northern Kentucky 30.2% 29.1% 24.4% 12.3% 4.0% 342
Lexington Area 41.4% 25.9% 251% 6.2% 1.5% 304
Appalachian ADDs 41.1% 32.7% 18.2% 6.1% 2.0% 312
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 36.1% 32.9% 19.1% 10.4% 1.6% 995
R born in Appalachia only* 24.3% 52.9% 18.0% 2.7% 2.0% 53
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 42.9% 37.7% 15.2% 2.5% 1.6% 195
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 42.2% 24.4% 25.7% 6.8% 0.9% 354
County Designation Urban County 35.8% 36.0% 18.8% 7.9% 1.5% 451
Suburban County 38.2% 39.4% 14.7% 7.8% 140
Rural, small city 38.8% 29.6% 21.4% 8.6% 1.6% 1007
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Question 2f: How important is it that the next Governor and the Kentucky Legislature work on . . . Improving the health of Kentucky residents?

EXTREMELY VERY SOMEWHAT NOT THAT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 45.2% 36.2% 13.3% 5.1% 0.2% 1596
Sex Male 37.7% 36.1% 18.7% 7.5% 773
Female 52.2% 36.4% 8.2% 2.9% 0.3% 824
Race African - American 51.0% 40.5% 5.1% 2.2% 1.2% 101
White 44.6% 36.5% 13.9% 5.0% 0.1% 1410
Age -18 to 29 37.7% 35.8% 21.8% 4.6% 274
30to 45 38.6% 38.8% 14.5% 8.0% 397
46 to 64 50.9% 32.3% 12.3% 4.4% 0.1% 544
65 and over 50.5% 38.7% 6.8% 3.5% 0.6% 357
Education i_ess than high school 58.0% 32.3% 4.0% 5.7% 287
High school graduate 44.7% 40.2% 10.3% 4.8% 537
Some college 44.2% 34.2% 17.1% 4.4% 0.2% 458
College graduate 35.4% 36.2% 21.9% 6.4% 0.2% 307
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 54.9% 36.7% 71% 1.3% 467
Between 138% and 200% FPL 48.8% 36.3% 9.3% 5.6% 257
Above 200% FPL 37.6% 35.0% 20.5% 6.7% 0.2% 663
Insurance Status insured 44.9% 36.1% 13.9% 4.9% 0.2% 1432
Not insured / Don't know 47.3% 37.9% 7.8% 7.0% 165
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 41.2% 34.8% 18.2% 5.6% 0.2% 690
Good 38.6% 42.2% 15.0% 4.0% 0.3% 419
Fair / Poor 56.4% 33.2% 4.9% 5.5% 487
Registered to Vote Yes 44.7% 35.8% 14.0% 5.3% 0.2% 1281
No 47.1% 38.1% 10.6% 4.3% 314
Party Identification bemocrat 53.7% 36.8% 7.5% 1.8% 0.2% 644
Independent 49.8% 33.7% 11.7% 4.8% 189
Republican 36.4% 35.1% 20.2% 8.0% 0.2% 650
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 43.2% 38.1% 10.5% 8.0% 0.3% 316
Louisville Area 44.7% 34.5% 16.9% 3.8% 0.1% 311
Northern Kentucky 42.5% 34.3% 14.5% 8.8% 355
Lexington Area 42.4% 35.1% 20.2% 2.3% 307
Appalachian ADDs 52.4% 34.1% 9.8% 3.8% 310
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 41.5% 36.6% 15.8% 5.9% 0.3% 993
R born in Appalachia only* 39.7% 48.3% 8.3% 3.7% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 52.9% 34.6% 11.1% 1.3% 195
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 51.9% 34.4% 8.4% 5.3% 354
County Designation Urban County 39.6% 39.7% 18.4% 2.3% 449
Suburban County 40.6% 34.9% 17.0% 7.2% 0.4% 140
Rural, small city 48.3% 34.9% 10.5% 6.1% 0.2% 1007
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caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 2g: How important is it that the next Governor and the Kentucky Legislature work on . . . Making government more transparent?

EXTREMELY VERY SOMEWHAT NOT THAT
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 30.9% 39.5% 20.6% 7.9% 1.2% 1599
Sex Male 29.7% 35.3% 24.7% 9.8% 0.4% 776
Female 31.9% 43.4% 16.8% 6.1% 1.8% 823
Race African - American 25.9% 38.6% 20.6% 15.0% 101
White 31.4% 39.7% 20.4% 7.6% 1.0% 1414
Age -18 to 29 27.5% 27.0% 30.4% 13.1% 2.0% 273
30to 45 29.1% 41.8% 22.3% 6.8% 396
46 to 64 34.5% 38.2% 21.0% 5.7% 0.6% 548
65 and over 29.3% 48.2% 11.1% 8.8% 2.6% 358
Education i_ess than high school 28.0% 40.5% 18.4% 9.7% 3.5% 286
High school graduate 30.0% 43.7% 17.9% 7.5% 0.9% 539
Some college 37.0% 34.9% 19.1% 8.2% 0.7% 461
College graduate 25.7% 37.9% 30.3% 6.0% 0.1% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 34.2% 38.9% 18.6% 6.7% 1.5% 467
Between 138% and 200% FPL 34.6% 41.4% 13.8% 9.9% 0.3% 256
Above 200% FPL 27.9% 36.8% 26.2% 8.7% 0.4% 667
Insurance Status insured 32.2% 39.6% 19.6% 7.6% 1.0% 1434
Not insured / Don't know 19.2% 38.0% 29.6% 10.5% 2.7% 165
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 32.2% 36.2% 22.5% 8.7% 0.5% 693
Good 25.1% 45.7% 20.7% 7.0% 1.4% 416
Fair / Poor 33.8% 38.8% 17.9% 7.6% 1.9% 490
Registered to Vote Yes 30.3% 42.5% 19.2% 7.0% 1.0% 1284
No 33.3% 26.9% 26.6% 11.4% 1.8% 314
Party Identification bemocrat 25.6% 43.0% 21.8% 8.2% 1.4% 644
Independent 36.5% 32.6% 18.0% 11.7% 1.2% 188
Republican 35.7% 38.5% 18.6% 6.1% 1.1% 653
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 33.7% 35.7% 21.3% 8.5% 0.8% 316
Louisville Area 28.9% 40.8% 19.9% 10.5% 312
Northern Kentucky 29.5% 35.3% 21.3% 13.9% 353
Lexington Area 25.0% 37.6% 30.6% 5.1% 1.6% 306
Appalachian ADDs 34.4% 38.6% 18.6% 6.3% 2.1% 311
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 28.2% 38.3% 22.4% 10.1% 1.0% 999
R born in Appalachia only* 25.6% 52.4% 21.3% 0.7% 52
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 38.7% 31.2% 24.4% 2.4% 3.2% 195
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 34.7% 45.6% 13.4% 5.8% 0.5% 353
County Designation Urban County 28.5% 40.1% 23.9% 7.4% 0.0% 452
Suburban County 33.2% 42.8% 20.3% 3.6% 0.1% 140
Rural, small city 31.6% 38.7% 19.2% 8.7% 1.8% 1007
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Question 3: Would you say that in general your healthis ... ?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
Kentucky Residents 15.0% 28.2% 26.2% 18.2% 12.4% 1608
Sex Male 17.2% 27.2% 24.1% 18.5% 12.9% 779
Female 12.8% 29.2% 28.2% 17.9% 11.8% 828
Race African - American 14.4% 30.7% 23.4% 22.3% 9.3% 101
White 15.4% 27.8% 26.5% 17.3% 13.0% 1421
Age .18 to 29 30.1% 36.6% 20.8% 10.0% 2.6% 274
30to 45 17.5% 27.6% 25.4% 18.9% 10.6% 397
46 to 64 9.2% 27.5% 26.9% 19.1% 17.3% 551
65 and over 10.1% 22.3% 30.0% 23.1% 14.5% 361
Education i_ess than high school 1.0% 15.9% 23.4% 32.5% 27.2% 287
High school graduate 13.0% 28.3% 26.0% 20.2% 12.4% 541
Some college 17.1% 28.9% 30.6% 13.5% 9.8% 464
College graduate 28.2% 38.7% 22.3% 8.6% 2.2% 308
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 5.5% 18.7% 24.5% 27.8% 23.5% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 11.9% 24.3% 32.7% 18.7% 12.3% 257
Above 200% FPL 23.5% 36.3% 25.8% 9.4% 5.0% 671
Insurance Status insured 14.8% 27.6% 26.5% 18.1% 13.1% 1442
Not insured / Don't know 16.7% 34.0% 23.9% 19.5% 5.9% 166
Registered to Vote Yes 16.2% 29.1% 26.8% 16.8% 11.1% 1292
No 10.1% 24.7% 23.7% 24.0% 17.5% 315
Party Identification Democrat 13.9% 28.2% 27.2% 16.1% 14.5% 647
Independent 15.1% 26.0% 23.2% 27.9% 7.9% 189
Republican 17.1% 29.2% 26.5% 16.0% 11.2% 655
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 16.9% 27.7% 25.8% 13.9% 15.6% 317
Louisville Area 15.7% 34.0% 21.6% 21.6% 7.2% 314
Northern Kentucky 25.4% 28.7% 25.5% 14.1% 6.4% 357
Lexington Area 20.3% 30.3% 31.1% 12.7% 5.6% 307
Appalachian ADDs 8.5% 31.1% 23.0% 21.7% 15.7% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 18.0% 30.9% 25.5% 16.6% 9.0% 1003
R born in Appalachia only* 7.8% 21.2% 35.8% 22.6% 12.6% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 12.2% 21.4% 23.6% 23.9% 19.0% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 9.1% 25.6% 28.0% 19.1% 18.2% 354
County Designation Urban County 19.6% 29.6% 23.1% 20.0% 7.7% 453
Suburban County 14.1% 32.6% 31.0% 18.5% 3.8% 140
Rural, small city 13.0% 27.0% 26.9% 17.4% 15.6% 1015
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 8 of 47 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 6: How difficult would it be to make that change? [ASKED ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO ANSWERED QUESTION 5]

VERY DIFFICULT DIFFICULT EASY VERY EASY DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 27.3% 38.1% 24.7% 7.6% 2.2% 1577
Sex Male 25.9% 39.2% 25.9% 7.5% 1.5% 765
Female 28.7% 37.1% 23.5% 7.8% 2.9% 812
Race African - American 12.3% 51.0% 30.2% 5.2% 1.3% 95
White 28.2% 37.4% 24.3% 7.8% 2.4% 1398
Age -18 to 29 17.7% 46.7% 271% 8.5% 274
30to 45 26.9% 44.5% 17.9% 8.5% 2.3% 390
46 to 64 29.4% 36.0% 25.9% 6.8% 2.0% 541
65 and over 32.2% 26.8% 28.9% 7.6% 4.5% 348
Education i_ess than high school 33.5% 38.3% 19.1% 6.3% 2.7% 282
High school graduate 30.3% 35.8% 23.3% 8.3% 2.4% 533
Some college 24.4% 39.8% 27.0% 6.9% 2.0% 455
College graduate 21.1% 39.6% 28.7% 9.0% 1.6% 300
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 31.0% 38.9% 20.3% 6.5% 3.2% 462
Between 138% and 200% FPL 32.4% 39.5% 22.8% 3.5% 1.8% 255
Above 200% FPL 22.1% 39.0% 27.8% 9.8% 1.4% 656
Insurance Status insured 27.0% 37.7% 25.6% 7.5% 2.2% 1416
Not insured / Don't know 30.5% 41.7% 16.5% 8.6% 2.7% 161
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 18.6% 39.3% 30.6% 10.8% 0.7% 683
Good 25.1% 40.7% 24.1% 7.0% 3.1% 410
Fair / Poor 41.6% 34.3% 16.8% 3.7% 3.6% 484
Registered to Vote Yes 28.1% 35.8% 26.2% 7.3% 2.6% 1266
No 24.5% 47.5% 18.1% 9.1% 0.8% 310
Party Identification bemocrat 27.9% 34.2% 26.6% 9.3% 2.0% 634
Independent 23.4% 36.4% 29.9% 7.9% 2.4% 184
Republican 28.0% 38.8% 23.5% 7.0% 2.7% 645
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 18.8% 40.0% 29.4% 8.1% 3.6% 312
Louisville Area 27.4% 39.5% 24.2% 7.4% 1.5% 304
Northern Kentucky 27.3% 37.4% 22.7% 11.6% 1.0% 349
Lexington Area 22.4% 39.6% 28.0% 8.2% 1.8% 300
Appalachian ADDs 34.9% 34.7% 22.0% 7.6% 0.7% 310
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 24.2% 40.0% 25.7% 8.5% 1.7% 983
R born in Appalachia only* 20.1% 43.8% 28.3% 2.5% 5.3% 51
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 34.8% 32.5% 26.7% 4.5% 1.6% 193
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 33.2% 35.1% 20.3% 7.7% 3.7% 351
County Designation Urban County 23.8% 39.5% 26.2% 8.5% 2.0% 444
Suburban County 24.8% 31.2% 35.3% 5.6% 3.0% 138
Rural, small city 29.3% 38.5% 22.5% 7.5% 2.2% 996
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 7: Do you favor or oppose the Commonwealth of Kentucky increasing the minimum wage for all workers to $10.10 per hour?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE / DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 50.9% 14.2% 3.0% 4.3% 0.6% 12.0% 15.0% 1597
Sex Male 47.2% 13.5% 3.4% 2.7% 1.0% 13.3% 18.9% 775
Female 54.3% 14.8% 2.7% 5.8% 0.3% 10.7% 11.3% 822
Race African - American 69.8% 14.6% 4.9% 5.1% 5.6% 101
White 50.0% 13.8% 3.0% 4.5% 0.7% 12.3% 15.6% 1416
Age 18 to 29 37.0% 12.8% 2.3% 5.8% 0.7% 19.6% 21.7% 273
30 to 45 45.8% 14.6% 2.7% 6.0% 0.3% 12.0% 18.6% 392
46 to 64 55.2% 14.9% 2.2% 1.9% 1.1% 10.8% 13.9% 548
65 and over 60.3% 13.9% 5.2% 5.1% 0.4% 7.3% 7.9% 360
Education Less than high school 67.4% 12.3% 2.3% 5.7% 5.4% 6.8% 287
High school graduate 50.9% 15.8% 3.4% 3.7% 0.5% 10.3% 15.4% 538
Some college 46.9% 12.9% 2.9% 4.3% 0.5% 16.7% 15.7% 459
College graduate 40.6% 14.8% 3.3% 4.1% 1.8% 14.2% 21.2% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 61.4% 14.8% 1.8% 3.2% 7.5% 11.3% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 54.7% 13.7% 5.4% 5.6% 1.2% 9.2% 10.2% 257
Above 200% FPL 39.6% 13.8% 3.3% 3.6% 1.0% 16.7% 22.0% 660
Insurance Status insured 51.7% 13.4% 3.4% 4.2% 0.7% 12.1% 14.5% 1433
Not insured / Don't know 43.7% 21.0% 5.1% 0.5% 10.8% 19.0% 164
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 43.0% 14.4% 3.0% 4.2% 1.2% 14.4% 19.8% 686
Good 49.5% 14.1% 1.3% 5.8% 0.1% 15.6% 13.5% 421
Fair / Poor 63.1% 13.9% 4.5% 3.2% 0.3% 5.6% 9.5% 489
Registered to Vote Yes 49.4% 13.6% 2.9% 4.1% 0.6% 12.4% 17.0% 1282
No 56.6% 16.6% 3.5% 5.2% 0.7% 10.4% 7.1% 313
Party Identification Democrat 66.5% 14.9% 2.9% 3.5% 0.5% 6.4% 5.2% 644
Independent 56.6% 15.5% 5.0% 3.1% 11.1% 8.8% 187
Republican 35.0% 13.0% 2.7% 5.0% 1.1% 17.4% 25.8% 650
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 46.5% 18.2% 2.0% 5.8% 14.8% 12.6% 315
Louisville Area 48.8% 12.1% 3.9% 3.6% 0.4% 11.9% 19.4% 308
Northern Kentucky 43.5% 14.3% 2.4% 3.4% 1.4% 14.6% 20.4% 357
Lexington Area 47.7% 13.3% 2.4% 4.1% 1.4% 12.0% 19.2% 304
Appalachian ADDs 53.8% 17.1% 2.8% 5.0% 0.4% 9.4% 11.4% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 49.7% 14.3% 2.7% 4.2% 0.7% 12.9% 15.5% 995
R born in Appalachia only* 52.1% 19.1% 1.3% 21% 6.1% 19.3% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 50.4% 13.1% 1.7% 4.1% 0.8% 17.8% 12.1% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 54.1% 13.6% 4.9% 5.2% 0.5% 7.2% 14.5% 352
County Designation Urban County 54.3% 12.6% 2.6% 3.3% 0.6% 14.2% 12.4% 444
Suburban County 44.4% 14.7% 4.4% 2.7% 1.1% 14.2% 18.5% 140
Rural, small city 50.2% 14.8% 3.0% 5.0% 0.6% 10.7% 15.6% 1013
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 8: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH

NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH

INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 48.2% 50.9% 0.9% 1601
Sex Male 50.0% 48.4% 1.5% 778
Female 46.4% 53.3% 0.3% 823
Race African - American 43.6% 56.4% 101
White 48.1% 50.9% 1.0% 1414
Age .18 to 29 43.8% 52.7% 3.5% 274
30to 45 55.3% 44.4% 0.3% 395
46 to 64 50.2% 49.8% 550
65 and over 39.5% 59.6% 1.0% 357
Education i_ess than high school 33.3% 65.0% 1.7% 283
High school graduate 43.3% 56.2% 0.5% 540
Some college 49.0% 49.8% 1.2% 464
College graduate 69.8% 29.8% 0.5% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 39.7% 59.1% 1.2% 465
Between 138% and 200% FPL 47.2% 52.5% 0.2% 257
Above 200% FPL 55.2% 43.7% 1.1% 668
Insurance Status insured 49.6% 49.6% 0.8% 1435
Not insured / Don't know 35.4% 62.6% 2.0% 166
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 53.5% 44.8% 1.7% 692
Good 48.9% 50.7% 0.4% 418
Fair / Poor 40.0% 59.8% 0.1% 490
Registered to Vote .Yes 50.0% 49.3% 0.7% 1286
No 40.7% 57.8% 1.6% 314
Party Identification bemocrat 48.1% 51.6% 0.3% 644
Independent 48.5% 51.5% 188
Republican 47.7% 51.5% 0.8% 654
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 43.3% 53.8% 2.9% 316
Louisville Area 54.1% 45.9% 314
Northern Kentucky 43.3% 54.8% 1.9% 354
Lexington Area 51.6% 48.2% 0.3% 307
Appalachian ADDs 48.5% 51.4% 0.1% 312
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 48.9% 49.8% 1.2% 1000
R born in Appalachia only* 44.5% 55.5% 53
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 48.1% 51.5% 0.4% 195
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 46.5% 53.1% 0.3% 353
County Designation Urban County 53.9% 46.0% 0.1% 452
Suburban County 60.8% 39.2% 140
Rural, small city 43.8% 54.8% 1.4% 1009
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Question 8: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH
INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count

Support for Affordable Care Act Very / Somewhat favorable 61.7% 37.8% 0.5% 633

Very / Somewhat unfavorable 48.0% 51.7% 0.3% 708

Heard about kynect A lot 72.7% 27.2% 0.1% 555

Some 46.0% 53.4% 0.6% 350

Only a little 32.0% 67.1% 0.9% 399

Nothing at all 26.6% 70.7% 2.8% 292
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 9: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 18.4% 22.4% 19.8% 25.8% 13.6% 1557
Sex Male 17.5% 21.8% 20.9% 26.9% 12.9% 763
Female 19.2% 23.0% 18.8% 24.7% 14.2% 794
Race African - American 42.6% 19.4% 18.4% 8.8% 10.9% 96
White 16.9% 22.2% 19.9% 271% 13.9% 1379
Age -18 to 29 9.1% 29.3% 22.7% 16.3% 22.6% 267
30to 45 15.2% 22.3% 21.2% 33.4% 8.0% 385
46 to 64 20.2% 21.3% 16.9% 30.0% 11.6% 538
65 and over 27.2% 19.4% 20.0% 17.3% 16.0% 347
Education i_ess than high school 9.5% 26.0% 28.1% 16.9% 19.5% 277
High school graduate 18.8% 21.8% 18.9% 26.0% 14.5% 521
Some college 19.4% 20.4% 19.4% 26.8% 14.0% 449
College graduate 24.9% 23.7% 14.7% 31.1% 5.7% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 17.3% 21.9% 23.3% 18.9% 18.6% 444
Between 138% and 200% FPL 14.7% 27.9% 22.1% 21.4% 13.9% 251
Above 200% FPL 20.1% 19.2% 18.0% 32.6% 10.2% 662
Insurance Status insured 19.3% 23.4% 19.3% 25.5% 12.4% 1394
Not insured / Don't know 10.7% 13.9% 24.0% 28.1% 23.3% 163
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 18.9% 19.8% 19.0% 29.7% 12.5% 681
Good 18.9% 25.7% 19.5% 26.4% 9.4% 405
Fair / Poor 17.1% 23.2% 21.2% 19.7% 18.7% 472
Registered to Vote Yes 19.3% 21.1% 20.3% 28.0% 11.3% 1251
No 14.8% 27.7% 18.0% 16.6% 22.9% 305
Party Identification bemocrat 34.2% 27.2% 15.4% 12.0% 11.2% 634
Independent 16.5% 26.0% 15.3% 26.6% 15.6% 180
Republican 4.9% 15.7% 25.8% 40.6% 13.0% 634
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 15.0% 22.5% 22.7% 22.9% 16.9% 309
Louisville Area 24.8% 19.6% 23.1% 25.1% 7.4% 303
Northern Kentucky 14.9% 18.4% 20.0% 30.4% 16.3% 350
Lexington Area 20.6% 22.8% 18.3% 22.6% 15.7% 301
Appalachian ADDs 12.7% 29.0% 18.3% 25.2% 14.8% 303
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 18.7% 21.9% 20.2% 26.1% 13.1% 975
R born in Appalachia only* 13.5% 22.1% 16.2% 25.4% 22.8% 53
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 18.6% 26.1% 15.4% 22.5% 17.4% 192
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 18.2% 21.9% 21.8% 26.7% 11.4% 338
County Designation Urban County 28.3% 18.4% 19.1% 22.5% 11.8% 438
Suburban County 23.6% 30.9% 15.0% 24.5% 6.1% 136
Rural, small city 13.3% 23.0% 20.8% 27.4% 15.4% 984
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 10: How much, if anything, have you heard about this new health insurance marketplace, also known as KYNECT, or Kentucky’s Healthcare Connection in your state?

ALOT SOME ONLY A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 34.6% 21.8% 251% 18.3% 0.2% 1607
Sex Male 35.1% 22.7% 22.1% 20.1% 0.1% 779
Female 34.2% 21.1% 27.9% 16.5% 0.3% 828
Race African - American 33.7% 24.4% 12.9% 29.0% 101
White 35.2% 21.9% 25.5% 17.2% 0.2% 1420
Age .18 to 29 25.3% 18.9% 28.3% 27.5% 274
30to 45 43.9% 23.6% 19.9% 12.6% 397
46 to 64 40.6% 22.3% 21.7% 15.0% 0.4% 551
65 and over 22.7% 20.7% 34.1% 22.2% 0.3% 361
Education i_ess than high school 23.1% 18.1% 32.3% 26.6% 287
High school graduate 32.0% 21.0% 28.3% 18.3% 0.4% 541
Some college 40.7% 21.7% 21.6% 15.7% 0.3% 463
College graduate 40.8% 27.2% 17.7% 14.3% 308
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 34.2% 19.4% 26.1% 20.4% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 37.2% 25.3% 18.7% 18.7% 257
Above 200% FPL 36.6% 22.9% 24.6% 15.5% 0.5% 670
Insurance Status insured 35.4% 22.7% 24.9% 16.8% 0.2% 1441
Not insured / Don't know 28.3% 14.6% 26.4% 30.8% 166
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 35.0% 25.2% 21.7% 18.0% 0.2% 695
Good 34.9% 20.0% 31.5% 13.5% 0.1% 420
Fair / Poor 33.9% 18.7% 24.4% 22.8% 0.3% 491
Registered to Vote Yes 36.6% 22.8% 24.7% 15.6% 0.3% 1291
No 26.5% 17.6% 26.6% 29.3% 315
Party Identification bemocrat 36.0% 22.9% 22.8% 17.8% 0.4% 647
Independent 30.0% 24.6% 24.3% 21.1% 189
Republican 35.7% 21.6% 27.2% 15.4% 0.1% 655
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 29.5% 19.7% 30.4% 20.2% 0.3% 317
Louisville Area 41.2% 26.0% 17.3% 15.2% 0.2% 314
Northern Kentucky 22.3% 24.7% 25.0% 27.5% 0.5% 356
Lexington Area 38.7% 20.8% 24.5% 16.0% 307
Appalachian ADDs 36.3% 19.0% 26.4% 18.4% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 34.9% 22.4% 23.6% 18.9% 0.2% 1002
R born in Appalachia only* 27.5% 22.2% 33.4% 16.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 33.4% 23.7% 23.8% 18.5% 0.6% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 35.5% 19.2% 28.7% 16.5% 354
County Designation Urban County 42.2% 25.1% 17.6% 14.9% 0.3% 453
Suburban County 36.1% 23.2% 30.5% 10.2% 140
Rural, small city 31.0% 20.2% 27.7% 20.9% 0.2% 1014
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 10: How much, if anything, have you heard about this new health insurance marketplace, also known as KYNECT, or Kentucky’s Healthcare Connection in your state?

A LOT SOME ONLY A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Sought kynect Information  Yes 59.1% 21.1% 14.5% 5.1% 0.2% 248
No 30.2% 22.0% 27.0% 20.7% 0.1% 1357
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 11: Over the past few months, have you tried to seek out more information about KYNECT?

YES, TRIED TO SEEK OUT MORE

NO, HAVE NOT TRIED TO SEEK OUT

INFORMATION MORE INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 15.4% 84.5% 0.1% 1607
Sex Male 17.5% 82.5% 779
Female 13.5% 86.3% 0.2% 828
Race African - American 13.5% 86.5% 101
White 14.9% 84.9% 0.1% 1421
Age -18 to 29 19.4% 80.6% 274
30to 45 17.3% 82.7% 397
46 to 64 18.4% 81.6% 551
65 and over 6.3% 93.2% 0.5% 361
Education i_ess than high school 14.7% 85.3% 287
High school graduate 14.4% 85.5% 0.1% 541
Some college 18.6% 81.2% 0.3% 464
College graduate 12.9% 87.1% 308
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 18.7% 81.3% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 20.2% 79.8% 257
Above 200% FPL 12.4% 87.3% 0.3% 670
Insurance Status insured 14.2% 85.6% 0.1% 1441
Not insured / Don't know 25.5% 74.5% 166
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 14.0% 85.8% 0.2% 695
Good 16.6% 83.2% 0.2% 420
Fair / Poor 16.4% 83.6% 492
Registered to Vote Yes 14.6% 85.3% 0.2% 1291
No 18.8% 81.2% 315
Party Identification bemocrat 12.3% 87.4% 0.3% 647
Independent 23.1% 76.9% 189
Republican 14.0% 86.0% 655
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 16.4% 83.4% 0.1% 317
Louisville Area 14.9% 84.9% 0.2% 314
Northern Kentucky 10.0% 90.0% 356
Lexington Area 19.7% 80.3% 307
Appalachian ADDs 13.0% 87.0% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 16.5% 83.4% 0.1% 1002
R born in Appalachia only* 9.9% 90.1% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 12.2% 87.2% 0.6% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 15.0% 85.0% 354
County Designation Urban County 17.2% 82.5% 0.3% 453
Suburban County 17.9% 82.1% 140
Rural, small city 14.3% 85.7% 0.1% 1014
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 12: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally ... ?

POSITIVELY
AFFECTED ME

NEGATIVELY
AFFECTED MY

HAS NOT HAD AN
IMPACT ON ME AND

BOTH POSITIVE
AND NEGATIVE

AND MY FAMILY __ AND MY FAMILY MY FAMILY (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 22.7% 22.5% 49.8% 1.3% 3.8% 1606
Sex Male 23.8% 23.7% 49.2% 0.4% 3.0% 777
Female 21.7% 21.3% 50.3% 2.1% 4.6% 828
Race African - American 30.3% 11.3% 50.0% 0.7% 7.7% 100
White 22.5% 23.5% 49.2% 1.2% 3.6% 1421
Age 18t0 29 23.7% 17.3% 52.8% 0.7% 5.5% 274
30to 45 27.6% 23.5% 43.9% 1.2% 3.8% 397
46 to 64 23.7% 28.2% 44.2% 1.9% 2.0% 551
65 and over 15.4% 15.4% 64.8% 0.7% 3.7% 359
Education Less than high school 30.5% 15.4% 45.1% 0.4% 8.6% 287
High school graduate 24.6% 24.1% 47.1% 0.9% 3.2% 541
Some college 18.8% 22.5% 53.8% 2.2% 2.7% 464
College graduate 17.9% 26.4% 52.8% 0.9% 21% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 36.5% 15.8% 41.0% 1.0% 5.8% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.9% 22.4% 44.5% 2.5% 3.7% 257
Above 200% FPL 12.0% 29.2% 56.3% 0.9% 1.6% 669
Insurance Status insured 23.3% 22.5% 49.7% 1.2% 3.3% 1440
Not insured / Don't know 17.9% 22.4% 50.1% 1.5% 8.1% 166
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 15.2% 25.0% 55.1% 1.2% 3.5% 694
Good 29.0% 19.4% 47.7% 1.2% 2.7% 420
Fair / Poor 27.9% 21.5% 43.9% 1.5% 5.2% 491
Registered to Vote Yes 21.1% 24.5% 49.9% 1.3% 3.2% 1290
No 29.4% 13.9% 49.4% 1.1% 6.2% 315
Party Identification Democrat 28.9% 11.3% 55.5% 0.9% 3.4% 647
Independent 28.2% 20.4% 45.4% 2.5% 3.5% 189
Republican 15.7% 34.5% 44.9% 1.4% 3.5% 655
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 21.1% 17.7% 50.5% 1.4% 9.3% 317
Louisville Area 28.0% 25.7% 44.9% 0.2% 1.2% 313
Northern Kentucky 11.4% 24.6% 59.8% 0.5% 3.8% 356
Lexington Area 25.2% 22.0% 50.8% 1.4% 0.6% 307
Appalachian ADDs 21.4% 23.6% 49.0% 2.4% 3.7% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 22.4% 23.1% 49.7% 0.9% 3.8% 1002
R born in Appalachia only* 25.9% 26.7% 36.9% 4.3% 6.2% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 20.6% 23.1% 51.7% 2.0% 2.6% 195
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 24.3% 19.6% 50.8% 1.3% 4.0% 354
County Designation Urban County 27.8% 20.1% 49.1% 0.7% 2.2% 452
Suburban County 22.0% 25.6% 49.1% 1.3% 2.0% 140
Rural, small city 20.5% 23.1% 50.1% 1.5% 4.8% 1014
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 17 of 47 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 12: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally ... ?

POSITIVELY  NEGATIVELY HAS NOTHAD AN  BOTH POSITIVE
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED MY  IMPACT ON ME AND  AND NEGATIVE

AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY MY FAMILY (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Support for Affordable Care Act Very / Somewhat favorable 37.0% 6.6% 53.2% 1.3% 1.9% 635
Very / Somewhat unfavorable 10.7% 41.3% 43.8% 1.3% 2.9% 711
Heard about kynect A lot 39.3% 25.0% 32.9% 1.9% 0.9% 556
Some 22.8% 21.0% 52.9% 1.0% 2.4% 351
Only a little 11.6% 24.6% 57.8% 1.3% 4.8% 403
Nothing at all 6.7% 16.5% 66.5% 0.4% 9.8% 293
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 13: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ FAVORING __ DON'T KNOW ___ OPPOSING __ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 50.8% 13.9% 1.4% 2.7% 1.6% 9.4% 20.3% 1604
Sex Male 46.8% 12.9% 1.1% 3.1% 2.1% 9.8% 24.2% 778
Female 54.5% 14.8% 1.7% 2.4% 1.1% 9.0% 16.6% 825
Race African - American 50.4% 25.4% 0.6% 3.5% 1.9% 5.8% 12.4% 101
White 50.3% 13.1% 1.5% 2.8% 1.7% 9.9% 20.7% 1417
Age -18 to 29 46.0% 17.0% 2.3% 2.1% 11.3% 21.3% 274
30 to 45 50.0% 15.7% 2.0% 3.3% 2.7% 7.5% 18.8% 397
46 to 64 46.2% 11.7% 1.8% 2.5% 1.2% 11.8% 24.8% 550
65 and over 62.8% 11.6% 0.4% 2.3% 0.8% 6.8% 15.3% 361
Education i_ess than high school 42.7% 14.8% 2.9% 2.3% 3.3% 11.0% 23.0% 287
High school graduate 42.2% 14.9% 1.8% 1.7% 1.7% 10.0% 27.7% 538
Some college 59.9% 9.3% 0.5% 4.9% 1.0% 9.0% 15.4% 464
College graduate 59.4% 18.1% 0.8% 1.7% 0.9% 71% 11.9% 307
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 36.5% 13.4% 2.3% 2.5% 2.5% 12.9% 30.0% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 57.7% 11.5% 1.2% 2.8% 0.5% 8.4% 17.7% 256
Above 200% FPL 56.4% 15.5% 1.0% 2.4% 1.2% 8.3% 15.3% 671
Insurance Status Insured 50.9% 14.2% 1.4% 3.0% 1.6% 8.9% 20.0% 1439
Not insured / Don't know 49.4% 10.5% 1.6% 0.2% 1.6% 13.9% 22.7% 165
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 56.9% 16.0% 1.4% 2.2% 0.5% 9.0% 13.9% 695
Good 45.5% 15.5% 0.5% 5.3% 1.5% 8.2% 23.4% 417
Fair / Poor 46.5% 9.4% 2.1% 1.2% 3.3% 10.9% 26.6% 492
Registered to Vote Yes 53.1% 14.6% 1.2% 2.3% 1.4% 9.1% 18.4% 1288
No 41.2% 10.9% 2.4% 4.4% 2.5% 10.6% 28.1% 315
Party Identification bemocrat 52.8% 15.2% 0.9% 3.1% 1.9% 8.5% 17.5% 647
Independent 46.0% 7.8% 4.5% 3.6% 4.1% 10.4% 23.5% 188
Republican 51.6% 14.6% 1.0% 2.3% 0.4% 8.4% 21.6% 655
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 49.4% 13.5% 1.8% 0.7% 1.5% 12.0% 21.0% 316
Louisville Area 52.1% 17.3% 1.0% 3.8% 1.8% 7.9% 16.1% 314
Northern Kentucky 54.0% 13.5% 0.2% 4.3% 1.1% 10.4% 16.4% 357
Lexington Area 56.0% 12.7% 2.0% 5.1% 0.8% 5.5% 17.9% 306
Appalachian ADDs 48.4% 14.4% 1.2% 1.6% 2.2% 9.8% 22.4% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 50.6% 14.9% 1.3% 2.9% 1.7% 9.2% 19.4% 1000
R born in Appalachia only* 67.9% 12.7% 2.5% 0.9% 4.9% 11.2% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 53.4% 11.2% 1.4% 2.0% 0.8% 14.0% 17.2% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 47.1% 12.5% 1.5% 3.0% 21% 7.9% 25.9% 354
County Designation Urban County 55.4% 16.4% 1.0% 3.3% 21% 9.2% 12.5% 453
Suburban County 46.4% 14.7% 4.5% 1.3% 2.8% 6.9% 23.5% 137
Rural. small city 49.3% 12.6% 1.2% 2.6% 1.2% 9.8% 23.3% 1014
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 13: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?

LEAN NEITHER/ LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'TKNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 23.2% 18.0% 1.8% 2.9% 1.9% 10.9% 41.1% 418
Previous smoker 54.6% 13.1% 1.6% 2.3% 2.0% 13.2% 13.2% 429
Never smoked 63.8% 11.9% 1.1% 2.9% 1.2% 6.4% 12.8% 753
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this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 14: Do you favor or oppose increasing the excise tax on a pack of cigarettes by $1.00 (one dollar)?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __FAVORING _DON'T KNOW__ OPPOSING _ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 30.6% 13.5% 0.9% 4.4% 1.2% 11.3% 38.0% 1599
Sex Male 27.1% 15.9% 0.5% 4.5% 1.4% 9.7% 40.8% 771
Female 33.8% 11.2% 1.3% 4.3% 1.1% 12.8% 35.4% 827
Race African - American 31.1% 6.7% 12.9% 21% 5.6% 41.5% 101
White 30.1% 13.8% 0.9% 3.9% 1.1% 11.8% 38.3% 1419
Age 180 29 21.8% 25.9% 1.9% 2.2% 1.3% 11.9% 34.9% 274
30to 45 31.1% 17.2% 0.3% 5.0% 1.7% 7.3% 37.4% 391
46 to 64 25.1% 8.1% 0.5% 4.6% 1.5% 12.4% 47.7% 549
65 and over 44.6% 8.4% 1.6% 5.2% 0.3% 12.4% 27.6% 359
Education Less than high school 26.4% 12.3% 0.2% 22% 0.1% 7.9% 50.9% 287
High school graduate 26.4% 10.0% 1.3% 4.2% 1.1% 14.1% 42.8% 541
Some college 32.6% 17.3% 0.5% 5.9% 2.1% 9.2% 32.4% 456
College graduate 38.5% 15.1% 1.4% 4.5% 1.2% 12.9% 26.3% 307
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 20.9% 11.4% 1.1% 3.3% 1.2% 9.6% 52.4% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 32.7% 10.7% 1.2% 4.4% 0.2% 14.3% 36.5% 255
Above 200% FPL 34.2% 15.8% 0.7% 5.5% 1.7% 11.9% 30.1% 669
Insurance Status insured 30.3% 13.3% 1.0% 4.6% 1.2% 11.6% 37.9% 1433
Not insured / Don't know 32.5% 15.5% 2.5% 1.1% 9.4% 39.0% 166
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 33.3% 17.9% 1.2% 6.0% 1.8% 12.8% 27.0% 691
Good 26.5% 14.5% 1.0% 3.6% 0.6% 11.1% 42.8% 419
Fair / Poor 30.1% 6.4% 0.5% 2.8% 1.0% 9.5% 49.6% 488
Registered to Vote Yes 33.1% 13.8% 0.9% 4.8% 0.8% 11.6% 35.1% 1283
No 20.0% 12.4% 1.2% 2.7% 3.2% 10.3% 50.2% 315
Party Identification Democrat 31.1% 12.6% 0.8% 5.5% 1.1% 12.1% 36.7% 645
Independent 26.9% 13.4% 1.7% 5.5% 1.2% 12.8% 38.6% 184
Republican 31.0% 15.0% 0.9% 2.8% 1.3% 11.3% 37.7% 655
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 28.2% 13.5% 0.9% 4.1% 0.8% 10.3% 42.2% 316
Louisville Area 31.3% 16.3% 1.6% 4.2% 2.0% 11.0% 33.6% 313
Northern Kentucky 38.3% 8.0% 0.3% 4.7% 0.4% 11.4% 37.0% 347
Lexington Area 32.8% 18.7% 0.4% 5.0% 1.5% 9.3% 32.3% 306
Appalachian ADDs 25.6% 11.5% 22% 2.9% 1.3% 16.2% 40.3% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 32.9% 13.7% 0.8% 51% 1.7% 10.8% 35.0% 995
R born in Appalachia only* 27.7% 11.7% 1.1% 6.3% 32.5% 20.8% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 26.8% 13.1% 0.8% 5.4% 0.6% 8.2% 45.1% 195
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 26.6% 13.4% 1.4% 1.7% 0.4% 11.2% 45.3% 354
County Designation Urban County 33.8% 16.2% 1.1% 5.8% 2.7% 11.7% 28.7% 452
Suburban County 30.0% 19.8% 1.2% 3.1% 1.3% 11.2% 33.3% 140
Rural, small city 29.2% 11.4% 0.8% 4.0% 0.6% 11.2% 42.9% 1007
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Question 14: Do you favor or oppose increasing the excise tax on a pack of cigarettes by $1.00 (one dollar)?

LEAN NEITHER/ LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 8.1% 5.6% 0.2% 1.0% 0.4% 7.9% 76.8% 418
Previous smoker 34.7% 15.3% 1.0% 4.1% 1.3% 11.3% 32.5% 426
Never smoked 40.8% 17.0% 1.3% 6.5% 1.7% 13.1% 19.7% 752
Smoke Free Ordinance i:avorable 40.7% 15.9% 1.1% 5.0% 1.3% 12.5% 23.5% 1053
Unfavorable 11.2% 8.3% 0.7% 1.9% 1.1% 8.8% 67.9% 499
Increase MLA Tobacco to 21 Favorable 39.3% 14.5% 1.2% 3.5% 1.2% 10.4% 29.9% 959
Unfavorable 17.6% 12.5% 0.6% 3.6% 1.3% 12.6% 51.9% 591
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 15: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age to purchase tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __FAVORING __DON'T KNOW__ OPPOSING __ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 48.2% 11.0% 0.7% 2.8% 1.0% 12.3% 23.9% 1603
Sex Male 40.8% 11.9% 0.5% 3.2% 1.7% 12.3% 29.6% 777
Female 55.1% 10.2% 0.9% 2.5% 0.4% 12.2% 18.6% 825
Race African - American 61.2% 4.5% 0.9% 2.0% 21% 7.9% 21.5% 101
White 47.1% 11.6% 0.8% 2.8% 1.0% 12.9% 23.9% 1418
Age 18t0 29 28.5% 16.5% 2.8% 4.6% 22.4% 25.3% 274
30to 45 56.3% 8.3% 0.7% 1.8% 8.0% 25.0% 397
46 to 64 48.0% 11.1% 0.5% 2.9% 0.4% 10.8% 26.3% 550
65 and over 53.1% 9.7% 1.4% 4.0% 0.5% 12.1% 19.3% 360
Education Less than high school 55.8% 8.0% 0.5% 0.2% 3.4% 9.1% 23.0% 287
High school graduate 47.2% 8.5% 0.7% 3.1% 12.5% 28.1% 538
Some college 47.1% 11.1% 0.6% 2.9% 0.6% 13.9% 23.8% 463
College graduate 43.9% 18.3% 1.1% 4.5% 1.3% 12.7% 18.2% 307
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 53.8% 6.8% 0.8% 0.7% 2.1% 10.0% 25.8% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 45.1% 15.4% 1.2% 1.8% 0.2% 10.0% 26.3% 257
Above 200% FPL 42.3% 13.0% 0.5% 4.9% 0.9% 15.6% 22.8% 670
Insurance Status insured 48.3% 10.8% 0.7% 3.1% 0.3% 12.7% 24.1% 1437
Not insured / Don't know 46.9% 12.8% 0.8% 0.8% 7.6% 8.7% 22.4% 166
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 43.0% 13.3% 0.5% 4.2% 0.8% 16.1% 22.0% 694
Good 48.3% 11.1% 0.9% 2.7% 2.6% 9.5% 24.9% 417
Fair / Poor 55.4% 7.7% 0.9% 0.9% 0.1% 9.2% 25.9% 491
Registered to Vote Yes 48.8% 11.7% 0.8% 3.0% 0.5% 11.9% 23.3% 1287
No 45.7% 8.1% 0.5% 2.1% 3.0% 13.7% 26.8% 315
Party Identification Democrat 50.8% 9.0% 0.8% 3.0% 0.2% 14.6% 21.7% 647
Independent 45.1% 7.7% 1.7% 2.7% 0.7% 12.6% 29.5% 188
Republican 46.8% 13.9% 0.3% 3.2% 1.0% 10.4% 24.5% 655
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 46.3% 11.1% 1.1% 2.5% 1.1% 11.7% 26.2% 315
Louisville Area 48.6% 10.0% 0.7% 4.4% 1.4% 15.3% 19.6% 314
Northern Kentucky 40.5% 12.8% 0.5% 1.7% 0.9% 17.2% 26.5% 357
Lexington Area 44.8% 12.1% 0.9% 3.1% 0.1% 14.5% 24.5% 307
Appalachian ADDs 50.3% 12.4% 0.5% 1.8% 0.8% 10.5% 23.7% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 45.4% 10.7% 0.8% 3.6% 1.3% 13.4% 24.8% 999
R born in Appalachia only* 50.4% 19.1% 0.5% 2.3% 18.4% 9.3% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 43.6% 14.1% 0.9% 2.2% 11.9% 27.2% 195
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 58.3% 8.8% 0.4% 1.3% 0.6% 8.5% 22.1% 354
County Designation Urban County 47.4% 10.1% 1.3% 3.3% 0.9% 13.4% 23.5% 452
Suburban County 44.3% 8.1% 1.3% 4.7% 0.2% 16.6% 24.8% 137
Rural, small city 49.1% 11.8% 0.4% 2.4% 1.2% 11.2% 24.0% 1014
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Question 15: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age to purchase tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

LEAN NEITHER/ LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 47.9% 8.0% 0.7% 2.0% 1.9% 8.0% 31.5% 418
Previous smoker 45.3% 11.0% 0.6% 1.7% 0.4% 13.0% 28.1% 428
Never smoked 50.1% 12.8% 0.8% 3.7% 0.9% 14.3% 17.5% 753
Smoke Free Ordinance i:avorable 53.9% 12.6% 0.7% 2.4% 0.4% 12.4% 17.7% 1057
Unfavorable 37.9% 7.5% 0.9% 2.5% 2.3% 11.1% 37.8% 501
Support for Increasing Excise Tax  Favorable 60.9% 11.8% 0.7% 1.4% 0.2% 12.1% 12.9% 719
Unfavorable 38.5% 10.0% 0.8% 2.5% 1.8% 12.3% 34.1% 806
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 16: Would you favor or oppose schools adopting tobacco-free campus policies in your community?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ FAVORING __ DON'T KNOW _OPPOSING __ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 73.3% 12.0% 0.3% 0.8% 0.4% 5.3% 7.8% 1604
Sex Male 68.9% 14.9% 0.0% 0.8% 0.5% 6.2% 8.7% 779
Female 77.5% 9.3% 0.6% 0.8% 0.3% 4.5% 7.0% 826
Race African - American 71.5% 4.4% 1.3% 0.9% 4.5% 17.5% 101
White 73.2% 12.4% 0.4% 0.7% 0.4% 5.6% 7.3% 1418
Age 18t0 29 63.3% 23.3% 7.9% 5.4% 274
30to 45 83.0% 7.7% 0.4% 0.5% 3.2% 5.2% 397
46 to 64 71.1% 10.6% 0.7% 1.7% 0.6% 5.4% 9.9% 551
65 and over 73.6% 10.3% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3% 5.3% 9.5% 361
Education Less than high school 66.9% 12.9% 0.1% 1.2% 7.7% 11.2% 287
High school graduate 67.8% 12.3% 0.6% 1.1% 0.6% 6.3% 11.2% 538
Some college 77.6% 11.1% 0.3% 1.2% 4.8% 5.0% 464
College graduate 82.2% 12.4% 0.1% 0.3% 1.8% 3.1% 307
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 69.4% 10.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.3% 5.6% 13.3% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 76.5% 9.6% 0.6% 0.3% 5.7% 7.2% 257
Above 200% FPL 75.1% 14.2% 0.2% 1.0% 0.6% 4.2% 4.7% 670
Insurance Status insured 74.6% 10.9% 0.3% 0.8% 0.3% 5.3% 7.9% 1439
Not insured / Don't know 61.9% 22.3% 0.6% 1.2% 1.3% 5.5% 7.1% 166
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 74.6% 14.4% 0.2% 1.1% 0.7% 3.4% 5.7% 694
Good 74.4% 12.5% 0.2% 0.6% 4.6% 7.8% 418
Fair / Poor 70.6% 8.4% 0.7% 0.5% 0.4% 8.6% 10.8% 492
Registered to Vote Yes 741% 11.0% 0.4% 1.0% 0.5% 5.6% 7.4% 1288
No 69.9% 16.2% 0.1% 4.2% 9.6% 315
Party Identification Democrat 72.4% 10.6% 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 7.4% 8.9% 647
Independent 75.6% 12.4% 0.2% 2.1% 1.1% 2.8% 5.8% 189
Republican 73.7% 12.8% 0.4% 0.8% 0.6% 4.4% 7.2% 655
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 70.9% 14.9% 0.2% 0.7% 3.1% 10.2% 315
Louisville Area 72.5% 14.1% 0.3% 0.4% 4.8% 7.9% 314
Northern Kentucky 77.5% 7.9% 0.4% 1.6% 1.5% 6.0% 5.0% 357
Lexington Area 80.3% 10.3% 0.5% 0.1% 0.3% 6.8% 1.7% 307
Appalachian ADDs 66.5% 16.0% 0.8% 1.1% 6.0% 9.6% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 73.2% 13.3% 0.3% 1.0% 0.4% 4.1% 7.7% 1000
R born in Appalachia only* 83.4% 4.0% 2.3% 2.8% 7.4% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 69.6% 14.7% 0.9% 0.1% 4.7% 10.0% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 74.1% 8.2% 0.6% 0.0% 0.6% 9.5% 7.0% 354
County Designation Urban County 771% 12.7% 0.7% 3.4% 6.0% 453
Suburban County 70.9% 14.4% 0.9% 1.0% 5.5% 7.2% 137
Rural,_small city 71.9% 11.4% 0.4% 0.8% 0.6% 6.1% 8.7% 1015
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Question 16: Would you favor or oppose schools adopting tobacco-free campus policies in your community?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ FAVORING _DON'T KNOW _ OPPOSING __ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 62.6% 17.1% 0.5% 0.3% 0.5% 6.4% 12.6% 418
Previous smoker 71.0% 12.6% 0.1% 1.5% 0.8% 7.5% 6.6% 429
Never smoked 80.4% 9.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.1% 3.5% 5.9% 754
Number of Children Under 18 None 69.2% 13.3% 0.5% 1.0% 0.4% 6.1% 9.5% 1025
One 76.0% 12.3% 0.5% 4.9% 6.3% 280
Two 85.4% 9.6% 1.0% 0.6% 1.7% 1.6% 166
Three 79.6% 4.7% 1.1% 6.4% 8.3% 95
Four or more 95.4% 4.6% 33
Smoke Free Ordinance i:avorable 83.5% 9.2% 0.3% 0.7% 0.2% 2.8% 3.3% 1058
Unfavorable 51.5% 18.4% 0.5% 0.6% 0.8% 10.7% 17.6% 501
Support for Increasing Excise Tax i:avorable 87.0% 9.2% 0.1% 0.3% 0.3% 1.7% 1.4% 719
Unfavorable 60.9% 14.8% 0.5% 1.0% 0.5% 8.3% 14.0% 806
Increase MLA Tobacco to 21 i:avorable 83.1% 8.7% 0.1% 0.3% 0.4% 3.3% 4.1% 960
Unfavorable 58.0% 17.2% 0.6% 1.3% 0.4% 8.1% 14.4% 597
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Question 17: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers such as OxyContin, Vicodin, Percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 24.7% 74.2% 1.1% 1608
Sex Male 26.6% 71.9% 1.6% 779
Female 23.0% 76.4% 0.6% 828
Race African - American 8.8% 88.9% 2.3% 101
White 25.7% 73.4% 0.9% 1421
Age -18to 29 31.5% 66.4% 2.1% 274
30to 45 32.2% 66.8% 1.0% 397
46 to 64 22.6% 77.1% 0.3% 551
65 and over 15.5% 83.1% 1.4% 361
Education i_ess than high school 31.6% 67.1% 1.3% 287
High school graduate 22.0% 77.3% 0.7% 541
Some college 26.8% 72.6% 0.7% 464
College graduate 20.1% 77.8% 21% 308
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 30.2% 69.2% 0.6% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 27.2% 71.3% 1.5% 257
Above 200% FPL 22.7% 76.9% 0.4% 671
Insurance Status insured 24.4% 74.9% 0.7% 1442
Not insured / Don't know 27.2% 68.4% 4.3% 166
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 24.5% 74.6% 0.9% 695
Good 20.2% 78.1% 1.7% 421
Fair / Poor 29.0% 70.3% 0.8% 492
Registered to Vote Yes 23.6% 75.3% 1.0% 1292
No 29.3% 69.4% 1.3% 315
Party Identification bemocrat 20.2% 78.9% 1.0% 647
Independent 29.4% 68.2% 2.5% 189
Republican 27.2% 71.9% 0.9% 655
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 16.3% 80.8% 2.9% 317
Louisville Area 26.9% 72.8% 0.3% 314
Northern Kentucky 30.0% 68.5% 1.5% 357
Lexington Area 24.6% 75.4% 0.1% 307
Appalachian ADDs 32.6% 66.5% 1.0% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 21.5% 77.3% 1.2% 1003
R born in Appalachia only* 20.8% 76.4% 2.8% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 29.1% 70.3% 0.6% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 32.0% 67.2% 0.8% 354
County Designation Urban County 20.6% 78.0% 1.4% 453
Suburban County 22.0% 78.0% 140
Rural, small city 26.9% 72.0% 1.1% 1015
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Question 18: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 12.6% 85.8% 1.6% 1605
Sex Male 11.8% 87.1% 1.1% 778
Female 13.4% 84.5% 2.1% 827
Race African - American 7.2% 90.2% 2.6% 101
White 13.1% 85.5% 1.5% 1418
Age -18 to 29 24.8% 73.9% 1.3% 274
30to 45 12.1% 86.5% 1.4% 397
46 to 64 10.3% 88.5% 1.2% 551
65 and over 7.3% 90.2% 2.5% 358
Education i_ess than high school 12.3% 87.1% 0.6% 286
High school graduate 13.6% 83.9% 2.5% 539
Some college 13.6% 84.6% 1.8% 464
College graduate 9.7% 89.5% 0.8% 308
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 13.4% 85.8% 0.8% 467
Between 138% and 200% FPL 13.5% 84.5% 2.0% 255
Above 200% FPL 12.2% 86.8% 1.0% 671
Insurance Status insured 12.1% 86.2% 1.6% 1439
Not insured / Don't know 16.4% 82.0% 1.6% 166
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 11.7% 86.8% 1.5% 693
Good 12.0% 85.1% 2.9% 421
Fair / Poor 14.3% 85.0% 0.7% 490
Registered to Vote Yes 11.6% 87.0% 1.5% 1289
No 16.6% 81.1% 2.4% 315
Party Identification bemocrat 10.4% 87.2% 2.4% 645
Independent 18.9% 79.2% 1.9% 189
Republican 13.0% 86.2% 0.8% 655
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 7.9% 90.2% 1.8% 317
Louisville Area 16.7% 80.9% 2.5% 314
Northern Kentucky 34.9% 64.5% 0.6% 357
Lexington Area 13.8% 85.2% 1.0% 306
Appalachian ADDs 9.8% 88.6% 1.6% 312
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 13.6% 84.7% 1.7% 1003
R born in Appalachia only* 7.0% 88.9% 4.0% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.9% 81.9% 1.2% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 8.1% 90.5% 1.4% 352
County Designation Urban County 12.4% 85.9% 1.7% 451
Suburban County 8.9% 87.2% 3.9% 140
Rural, small city 13.2% 85.5% 1.3% 1014
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Question 19: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

A PLAN THROUGH

YES NO PARENTS/MOTHER/FATHER (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 89.5% 10.0% 0.2% 0.3% 1608
Sex Male 88.0% 10.8% 0.5% 0.7% 779
Female 90.8% 9.2% 828
Race African - American 89.6% 10.4% 101
White 90.2% 9.2% 0.3% 0.4% 1421
Age -18 to 29 78.4% 18.9% 1.4% 1.4% 274
30to 45 86.3% 13.7% 397
46 to 64 91.7% 8.3% 551
65 and over 97.9% 2.1% 0.0% 361
Education i_ess than high school 83.7% 14.9% 1.3% 287
High school graduate 89.4% 10.3% 0.3% 541
Some college 90.7% 8.5% 0.8% 464
College graduate 93.1% 6.8% 0.1% 308
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 89.6% 10.4% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 88.2% 9.0% 0.8% 2.0% 257
Above 200% FPL 90.8% 9.0% 0.3% 671
General Health Rating iExcelIent / Very good 87.4% 11.5% 0.5% 0.6% 695
Good 90.6% 9.1% 0.3% 421
Fair / Poor 91.4% 8.5% 0.0% 492
Registered to Vote Yes 91.7% 7.6% 0.2% 0.4% 1292
No 80.0% 19.8% 0.2% 315
Party Identification bemocrat 90.3% 9.3% 0.4% 647
Independent 92.6% 6.7% 0.7% 189
Republican 90.9% 8.3% 0.2% 0.6% 655
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 85.8% 14.2% 317
Louisville Area 88.3% 11.7% 314
Northern Kentucky 85.4% 14.0% 0.6% 0.1% 357
Lexington Area 91.3% 7.2% 1.5% 307
Appalachian ADDs 90.5% 7.4% 2.0% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 87.4% 12.2% 0.3% 0.2% 1003
R born in Appalachia only* 99.2% 0.8% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 89.7% 9.8% 0.5% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 93.8% 5.1% 1.1% 354
County Designation Urban County 89.1% 10.4% 0.5% 453
Suburban County 93.9% 5.3% 0.7% 140
Rural, small city 89.0% 10.4% 0.1% 0.5% 1015
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Question 20: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

APLAN APLANTHROUGH APLANYOU
THROUGH YOUR  YOUR SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE MEDICARE AND
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE ADVANTAGE MEDICAID MEDICAID

Kentucky Residents 30.8% 7.7% 5.0% 19.4% 2.4% 16.4% 6.0%
Sex Male 37.8% 5.6% 4.2% 16.8% 1.8% 16.0% 5.2%
Female 24.5% 9.6% 5.7% 21.7% 3.0% 16.9% 6.7%
Race African - American 31.9% 4.9% 2.4% 15.4% 5.3% 17.7% 8.7%
White 30.6% 7.4% 5.2% 19.9% 2.3% 16.7% 6.1%
Age '18 to 29 33.4% 4.7% 8.0% 1.2% 25.5% 2.0%
30 to 45 43.3% 7.6% 1.9% 4.7% 30.9% 3.6%
46 to 64 36.8% 13.3% 6.7% 15.0% 1.5% 13.1% 5.0%
65 and over 8.1% 1.8% 3.8% 50.5% 7.7% 2.1% 11.5%
Education i_ess than high school 6.3% 2.3% 3.1% 28.5% 2.6% 33.6% 12.8%
High school graduate 28.2% 6.4% 6.9% 21.9% 3.6% 18.5% 71%
Some college 32.0% 10.4% 4.8% 15.8% 1.9% 13.3% 4.0%
College graduate 54.2% 10.6% 3.7% 12.6% 1.3% 3.6% 1.2%
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 9.0% 2.7% 2.7% 22.9% 2.2% 35.7% 14.7%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.6% 6.2% 7.6% 22.9% 3.4% 17.0% 3.4%
Above 200% FPL 49.1% 13.1% 5.5% 13.4% 2.0% 2.5% 0.9%
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 42.7% 9.1% 6.7% 11.2% 2.0% 10.7% 3.1%
Good 33.0% 8.5% 4.1% 18.6% 3.2% 17.8% 3.3%
Fair / Poor 13.0% 5.2% 3.3% 30.9% 2.3% 23.0% 12.1%
Registered to Vote Yes 32.9% 8.1% 5.3% 21.3% 2.6% 13.1% 5.6%
No 20.8% 6.0% 3.2% 10.3% 1.5% 32.3% 7.7%
Party Identification bemocrat 29.7% 5.8% 4.3% 22.6% 3.1% 17.0% 6.4%
Independent 28.9% 4.4% 3.7% 20.1% 2.8% 24.3% 4.8%
Republican 34.7% 9.3% 6.0% 16.3% 1.8% 13.9% 4.7%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 29.3% 7.4% 8.9% 13.6% 2.3% 17.7% 5.2%
Louisville Area 39.0% 8.6% 4.8% 14.4% 1.5% 17.4% 2.6%
Northern Kentucky 44.4% 16.3% 2.9% 12.5% 2.5% 10.7% 3.6%
Lexington Area 37.1% 8.3% 4.6% 12.2% 2.2% 18.6% 3.7%
Appalachian ADDs 25.9% 6.3% 4.0% 23.9% 1.0% 17.5% 9.3%
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 34.8% 9.1% 5.2% 15.9% 2.4% 14.8% 4.9%
R born in Appalachia only* 36.7% 5.6% 2.7% 21.1% 6.2% 16.6% 3.8%
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 23.3% 11.1% 7.6% 16.4% 1.1% 15.4% 12.2%
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 23.5% 2.6% 3.2% 29.7% 2.6% 21.3% 5.8%
County Designation Urban County 37.3% 7.5% 4.2% 15.9% 2.2% 15.0% 4.0%
Suburban County 37.2% 6.9% 4.9% 19.6% 5.4% 12.2% 3.0%
Rural, small city 27.0% 7.9% 5.3% 20.9% 2.1% 17.7% 7.3%
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Question 20: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A MILITARY PLAN

A PLAN THROUGH

SUCH AS TRI-CARE MEDICARE MEDICAID PARENTS/MOTHER
OR CHAMP-VA SOMEHERE ELSE COMB. COMB. [FATHER (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 3.7% 2.6% 2.9% 0.2% 2.3% 0.6% 1430
Sex Male 5.4% 2.3% 2.6% 2.2% 0.2% 682
Female 2.1% 2.8% 3.2% 0.4% 2.4% 1.0% 748
Race African - American 2.5% 2.4% 1.8% 5.7% 1.4% 89
White 3.7% 2.2% 3.1% 0.2% 1.9% 0.6% 1276
Age 18 to 29 7.9% 1.6% 0.5% 15.3% 214
30 to 45 4.6% 3.3% 0.2% 343
46 to 64 2.3% 3.3% 0.9% 0.6% 1.5% 501
65 and over 2.3% 1.3% 10.4% 0.3% 351
Education Less than high school 0.7% 2.0% 4.4% 2.8% 0.9% 240
High school graduate 1.8% 1.7% 2.5% 0.3% 1.1% 0.1% 478
Some college 7.1% 3.7% 2.4% 4.0% 0.7% 419
College graduate 4.4% 2.2% 3.3% 0.5% 1.6% 0.8% 285
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 2.5% 21% 1.5% 0.7% 3.0% 0.2% 420
Between 138% and 200% FPL 3.6% 4.5% 2.2% 1.6% 1.2% 226
Above 200% FPL 4.9% 1.8% 4.0% 2.6% 0.2% 608
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 4.8% 2.7% 21% 4.7% 0.3% 602
Good 4.6% 1.3% 3.9% 0.6% 1.1% 379
Fair / Poor 1.4% 3.5% 3.3% 0.7% 0.6% 0.7% 450
Registered to Vote Yes 2.8% 2.6% 3.1% 0.3% 1.8% 0.5% 1178
No 7.6% 2.3% 2.3% 4.9% 1.1% 251
Party Identification Democrat 2.3% 2.0% 3.6% 0.3% 2.5% 0.4% 582
Independent 1.5% 4.8% 2.2% 1.8% 0.8% 173
Republican 5.6% 2.6% 2.5% 0.2% 1.6% 0.9% 593
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 6.2% 2.9% 2.6% 3.6% 0.2% 271
Louisville Area 2.8% 2.3% 1.6% 0.4% 4.3% 0.3% 273
Northern Kentucky 2.4% 2.0% 1.6% 1.1% 304
Lexington Area 1.7% 2.8% 3.9% 4.7% 0.3% 280
Appalachian ADDs 2.9% 3.2% 2.2% 0.3% 21% 1.2% 281
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 4.3% 2.8% 2.4% 0.2% 2.9% 0.4% 869
R born in Appalachia only* 0.5% 5.4% 1.4% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 1.2% 2.8% 3.9% 3.1% 1.7% 175
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 3.7% 1.4% 4.1% 0.4% 0.8% 0.8% 332
County Designation Urban County 3.7% 1.6% 3.7% 0.4% 4.4% 0.2% 401
Suburban County 1.0% 2.3% 4.9% 1.7% 0.9% 131
Rural, small city 4.0% 3.1% 2.3% 0.2% 1.5% 0.8% 899
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Question 21: Are you covered by MEDICAID, the government assistance program that includes Kentucky Health Choices, Anthem, PASSPORT, Coventry Cares, Humana/CareSource,
Wellcare or Medicaid waiver programs? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 15.1% 83.2% 1.7% 1072
Sex Male 11.9% 85.0% 3.1% 519
Female 18.1% 81.4% 0.5% 553
Race African - American* 8.8% 88.0% 3.2% 60
White 15.0% 83.2% 1.7% 956
Age 18 to 29 14.3% 79.9% 5.8% 119
30 to 45 13.7% 86.3% 224
46 to 64 12.9% 85.9% 1.2% 409
65 and over 20.3% 78.2% 1.5% 304
Education Less than high school 40.9% 58.1% 1.0% 120
High school graduate 17.3% 81.3% 1.4% 351
Some college 8.9% 88.2% 2.9% 330
College graduate 8.7% 90.2% 1.1% 264
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 25.2% 741% 0.7% 194
Between 138% and 200% FPL 19.1% 79.1% 1.8% 175
Above 200% FPL 8.1% 89.9% 2.0% 569
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 10.0% 87.7% 2.3% 489
Good 11.6% 87.9% 0.5% 299
Fair / Poor 27.6% 70.3% 21% 284
Registered to Vote Yes 15.0% 83.7% 1.3% 938
No 16.1% 79.1% 4.8% 133
Party Identification Democrat 14.2% 84.0% 1.7% 432
Independent 16.9% 82.3% 0.7% 121
Republican 15.2% 82.7% 2.2% 470
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 12.9% 83.9% 3.2% 199
Louisville Area 14.0% 84.7% 1.3% 209
Northern Kentucky 7.7% 91.3% 0.9% 258
Lexington Area 11.2% 88.2% 0.6% 203
Appalachian ADDs 22.2% 75.1% 2.7% 197
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 13.4% 84.9% 1.7% 672
R born in Appalachia only* 12.9% 87.1% 43
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.9% 82.4% 0.6% 119
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 19.4% 77.9% 2.7% 238
County Designation Urban County 13.7% 84.0% 2.2% 308
Suburban County 17.2% 80.7% 2.1% 107
Rural, small city 15.4% 83.1% 1.4% 656
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Question 22: Is your health insurance coverage through KYNECT, or Kentucky’s Healthcare Connection? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR A PLAN PURCHASED

THEMSELVES]
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 49.5% 39.2% 11.4% 537
Sex Male 55.1% 32.7% 12.1% 225
Female 45.4% 43.8% 10.8% 313
Race African - American 66.2% 27.8% 6.1% 31
White 48.1% 39.8% 12.1% 485
Age 18 to 29 59.1% 26.1% 14.8% 88
30to 45 64.3% 28.1% 7.6% 155
46 to 64 54.2% 37.4% 8.5% 169
65 and over 19.2% 62.5% 18.3% 120
Education Less than high school 53.4% 33.1% 13.5% 164
High school graduate 47.2% 39.1% 13.7% 211
Some college 52.0% 40.8% 7.2% 117
College graduate 39.6% 56.8% 3.5% 46
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 53.3% 34.9% 11.8% 268
Between 138% and 200% FPL 62.9% 27.3% 9.7% 90
Above 200% FPL 25.0% 65.9% 9.1% 95
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 48.7% 42.0% 9.4% 165
Good 57.7% 35.9% 6.4% 127
Fair / Poor 45.7% 39.0% 15.3% 245
Registered to Vote Yes 47.9% 39.8% 12.4% 409
No 54.6% 37.2% 8.2% 128
Party Identification Democrat 44.4% 441% 11.5% 215
Independent 60.7% 30.0% 9.3% 74
Republican 52.1% 35.2% 12.7% 212
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 52.9% 33.2% 13.9% 108
Louisville Area 56.1% 42.2% 1.7% 96
Northern Kentucky 46.2% 441% 9.7% 68
Lexington Area 56.8% 32.3% 10.9% 93
Appalachian ADDs 47.4% 38.9% 13.6% 127
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 50.1% 39.6% 10.2% 295
R born in Appalachia only 24.7% 49.4% 25.9% 18
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 37.9% 51.4% 10.8% 79
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 57.6% 30.2% 12.2% 145
County Designation Urban County 51.1% 41.1% 7.8% 134
Suburban County 42.8% 50.7% 6.5% 43
Rural, small city 49.7% 37.1% 13.2% 361
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Question 23: Is there a monthly premium for this plan? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR A PLAN PURCHASED THEMSELVES]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 36.1% 60.0% 3.9% 537
Sex Male 38.4% 60.0% 1.5% 224
Female 34.4% 60.0% 5.5% 313
Race African - American 13.1% 72.2% 14.6% 31
White 38.0% 58.9% 3.2% 485
Age -18 to 29 21.1% 66.2% 12.7% 88
30to 45 18.4% 80.0% 1.5% 155
46 to 64 36.1% 61.8% 21% 169
65 and over 66.8% 30.1% 3.1% 120
Education i_ess than high school 32.1% 64.0% 3.8% 164
High school graduate 37.5% 56.7% 5.8% 21
Some college 31.6% 66.4% 2.0% 117
College graduate 55.1% 44.9% 46
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 25.6% 72.1% 2.3% 268
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.9% 69.1% 90
Above 200% FPL 69.3% 251% 5.5% 95
General Health Rating iExcelIent / Very good 47.1% 47.5% 5.4% 165
Good 29.8% 66.9% 3.2% 127
Fair / Poor 31.9% 64.9% 3.1% 244
Registered to Vote Yes 40.5% 56.1% 3.4% 408
No 22.0% 72.7% 5.3% 128
Party Identification bemocrat 36.2% 57.4% 6.4% 215
Independent 22.6% 72.9% 4.5% 74
Republican 38.8% 60.1% 1.1% 212
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 40.3% 57.8% 1.9% 108
Louisville Area 30.3% 57.6% 12.1% 96
Northern Kentucky 33.2% 66.8% 68
Lexington Area 37.6% 56.7% 5.6% 93
Appalachian ADDs 32.6% 66.1% 1.3% 127
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 37.3% 58.6% 4.1% 295
R born in Appalachia only 43.4% 56.6% 18
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 43.2% 48.2% 8.6% 79
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 28.8% 69.9% 1.3% 145
County Designation Urban County 34.0% 58.6% 7.4% 134
Suburban County 46.5% 44.5% 9.0% 43
Rural, small city 35.6% 62.4% 1.9% 360
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Question 24: Is the cost of the premium subsidized based on your income and or your family's income? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR A PLAN PURCHASED THEMSELVES
AND HAVE A MONTHLY PREMIUM]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 37.1% 53.9% 9.0% 194
Sex Male 43.3% 45.7% 11.0% 86
Female 32.2% 60.5% 7.3% 108
Race African - American 46.6% 53.4% 4
White 37.7% 54.4% 8.0% 184
Age -18 to 29 53.9% 46.1% 18
30to 45 49.5% 42.8% 7.7% 28
46 to 64 50.8% 43.7% 5.5% 61
65 and over 18.9% 66.3% 14.8% 80
Education i_ess than high school 51.2% 32.7% 16.1% 53
High school graduate 39.8% 54.5% 5.7% 79
Some college 22.0% 67.8% 10.3% 37
College graduate 21.7% 75.9% 2.4% 25
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 59.2% 30.4% 10.5% 69
Between 138% and 200% FPL 52.3% 47.3% 0.5% 28
Above 200% FPL 22.4% 72.8% 4.8% 66
General Health Rating iExcelIent / Very good 25.2% 70.1% 4.7% 78
Good 39.2% 48.2% 12.6% 38
Fair / Poor 47.9% 40.6% 11.4% 78
Registered to Vote Yes 33.9% 57.7% 8.4% 165
No 55.7% 31.9% 12.4% 28
Party Identification bemocrat 42.9% 47.2% 9.9% 78
Independent 41.3% 50.5% 8.2% 17
Republican 28.1% 65.6% 6.4% 82
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 44.0% 49.3% 6.8% 43
Louisville Area 17.6% 73.9% 8.5% 29
Northern Kentucky 29.8% 56.7% 13.5% 23
Lexington Area 45.7% 48.6% 5.7% 35
Appalachian ADDs 46.1% 44.1% 9.8% 42
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 33.3% 55.4% 11.3% 110
R born in Appalachia only 4.9% 95.1% 8
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 49.8% 46.8% 3.5% 34
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 42.9% 48.0% 9.1% 42
County Designation Urban County 18.9% 66.9% 14.2% 45
Suburban County 33.9% 61.5% 4.6% 20
Rural, small city 44.1% 48.1% 7.8% 128
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Question 25: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage?

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 8.2% 91.8% 1435
Sex Male 8.1% 91.9% 685
Female 8.3% 91.7% 751
Race African - American 5.0% 95.0% 90
White 7.9% 92.1% 1279
Age -18 to 29 13.9% 86.1% 215
30to 45 11.4% 88.6% 343
46 to 64 5.9% 94.1% 502
65 and over 4.6% 95.4% 353
Education i_ess than high school 11.8% 88.2% 238
High school graduate 9.1% 90.9% 483
Some college 6.3% 93.7% 425
College graduate 6.6% 93.4% 282
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 9.6% 90.4% 418
Between 138% and 200% FPL 10.9% 89.1% 226
Above 200% FPL 5.5% 94.5% 607
General Health Rating iExcelIent / Very good 9.0% 91.0% 607
Good 8.4% 91.6% 381
Fair / Poor 6.9% 93.1% 447
Registered to Vote Yes 7.4% 92.6% 1188
No 12.2% 87.8% 246
Party Identification bemocrat 7.8% 92.2% 587
Independent 13.7% 86.3% 174
Republican 7.2% 92.8% 595
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 8.0% 92.0% 271
Louisville Area 10.2% 89.8% 277
Northern Kentucky 6.8% 93.2% 306
Lexington Area 6.1% 93.9% 285
Appalachian ADDs 12.6% 87.4% 282
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 7.9% 92.1% 874
R born in Appalachia only 8.2% 91.8% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 8.8% 91.2% 175
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 8.6% 91.4% 332
County Designation Urban County 7.8% 92.2% 405
Suburban County 7.9% 92.1% 132
Rural, small city 8.4% 91.6% 897
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Question 26: Not including yourself, is there anyone else in your household who is not currently covered by health insurance?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 6.3% 93.3% 0.4% 1605
Sex Male 6.3% 93.1% 0.6% 779
Female 6.3% 93.5% 0.2% 826
Race African - American 3.6% 96.4% 99
White 6.2% 93.4% 0.4% 1420
Age -18 to 29 3.2% 96.0% 0.8% 274
30to 45 11.2% 88.8% 397
46 to 64 5.5% 94.2% 0.3% 551
65 and over 4.7% 94.6% 0.6% 359
Education i_ess than high school 9.7% 90.3% 287
High school graduate 7.7% 91.6% 0.7% 539
Some college 4.9% 94.7% 0.5% 464
College graduate 2.8% 97.1% 0.1% 308
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 11.4% 88.6% 467
Between 138% and 200% FPL 4.4% 94.8% 0.8% 257
Above 200% FPL 3.5% 96.5% 0.0% 671
Insurance Status insured 4.8% 94.8% 0.4% 1439
Not insured / Don't know 19.7% 80.3% 166
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 4.4% 94.9% 0.6% 693
Good 4.0% 95.6% 0.4% 420
Fair / Poor 11.0% 89.0% 492
Registered to Vote Yes 5.6% 93.9% 0.5% 1289
No 9.2% 90.8% 315
Party Identification bemocrat 5.8% 93.9% 0.3% 645
Independent 8.6% 90.5% 0.8% 189
Republican 6.0% 93.7% 0.3% 655
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 5.8% 94.0% 0.3% 316
Louisville Area 6.3% 93.7% 314
Northern Kentucky 4.8% 95.2% 357
Lexington Area 5.3% 93.6% 1.1% 307
Appalachian ADDs 7.6% 91.7% 0.8% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 6.8% 92.6% 0.6% 1000
R born in Appalachia only* 5.3% 94.7% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 10.2% 89.8% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 3.0% 97.0% 354
County Designation Urban County 6.6% 92.9% 0.5% 453
Suburban County 7.6% 92.4% 140
Rural, small city 6.0% 93.6% 0.4% 1012
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Question 27: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it BECAUSE OF THE COST?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 20.0% 80.0% 0.1% 1608
Sex Male 16.3% 83.7% 779
Female 23.4% 76.4% 0.2% 828
Race African - American 13.2% 86.8% 101
White 20.2% 79.7% 0.1% 1421
Age 18 to 29 13.2% 86.8% 274
30to 45 27.9% 71.8% 0.3% 397
46 to 64 251% 74.9% 551
65 and over 8.6% 91.4% 361
Education Less than high school 24.9% 75.1% 287
High school graduate 18.9% 81.1% 541
Some college 20.6% 79.4% 464
College graduate 16.0% 83.5% 0.4% 308
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 291% 70.9% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 17.8% 82.2% 257
Above 200% FPL 15.0% 84.8% 0.2% 671
Insurance Status insured 19.1% 80.8% 0.1% 1442
Not insured / Don't know 27.4% 72.6% 166
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 15.4% 84.4% 0.2% 695
Good 18.4% 81.6% 421
Fair / Poor 27.7% 72.3% 492
Registered to Vote Yes 20.9% 79.0% 0.1% 1292
No 16.0% 84.0% 315
Party Identification Democrat 19.2% 80.8% 647
Independent 16.3% 83.7% 189
Republican 21.5% 78.3% 0.2% 655
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 13.6% 86.4% 317
Louisville Area 18.6% 80.8% 0.6% 314
Northern Kentucky 21.6% 78.4% 357
Lexington Area 18.9% 81.1% 307
Appalachian ADDs 27.0% 73.0% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 17.6% 82.3% 0.1% 1003
R born in Appalachia only* 26.6% 73.4% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 30.9% 69.1% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 19.7% 80.3% 354
County Designation Urban County 13.7% 86.0% 0.3% 453
Suburban County 22.1% 77.9% 140
Rural, small city 22.5% 77.5% 1015
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Question 27: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it BECAUSE OF THE COST?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Problems Paying Medical Bills Yes 50.8% 49.2% 441
No 8.3% 91.6% 0.1% 1163
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Question 28: In the past 12 months, did you or another family member in your household have any problems paying medical bills, or not?

YES, HAD PROBLEMS PAYING NO. DID NOT HAVE ANY PROBLEMS PAYING DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 27.5% 72.4% 0.1% 1606
Sex Male 23.9% 75.8% 0.3% 778
Female 30.8% 69.2% 0.0% 828
Race African - American 24.5% 75.5% 101
White 27.2% 72.6% 0.2% 1421
Age -18 to 29 24.6% 75.3% 0.1% 274
30to 45 33.2% 66.8% 397
46 to 64 30.6% 69.2% 0.1% 550
65 and over 17.9% 82.1% 361
Education i_ess than high school 33.9% 66.1% 287
High school graduate 26.6% 73.0% 0.4% 541
Some college 30.4% 69.6% 463
College graduate 18.1% 81.9% 307
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 36.4% 63.5% 0.1% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 36.5% 62.9% 0.5% 257
Above 200% FPL 19.0% 81.0% 671
Insurance Status insured 27.1% 72.9% 0.0% 1441
Not insured / Don't know 30.5% 68.3% 1.2% 166
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 19.6% 80.4% 0.0% 695
Good 25.8% 73.8% 0.3% 420
Fair / Poor 40.0% 59.8% 0.1% 492
Registered to Vote Yes 27.1% 72.8% 0.1% 1290
No 28.9% 70.8% 0.3% 315
Party Identification bemocrat 29.0% 71.0% 647
Independent 28.3% 70.8% 0.8% 189
Republican 25.3% 74.6% 0.1% 655
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 25.4% 74.6% 317
Louisville Area 30.4% 69.5% 0.1% 314
Northern Kentucky 37.1% 62.9% 357
Lexington Area 21.5% 78.2% 0.3% 307
Appalachian ADDs 30.8% 68.7% 0.5% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 27.2% 72.6% 0.2% 1002
R born in Appalachia only* 16.9% 83.1% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 30.4% 69.6% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 28.3% 71.7% 354
County Designation Urban County 23.6% 76.4% 0.0% 453
Suburban County 30.2% 69.4% 0.4% 140
Rural, small city 28.8% 71.0% 0.1% 1014
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Question 38: Have you, yourself, ever happened to try marijuana?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 42.0% 57.8% 0.2% 1605
Sex Male 52.5% 47.1% 0.3% 777
Female 32.1% 67.8% 0.2% 828
Race African - American 49.4% 50.6% 101
White 41.2% 58.7% 0.2% 1419
Age 18 to 29 51.5% 48.5% 274
30to 45 53.0% 47.0% 397
46 to 64 46.5% 53.4% 0.1% 551
65 and over 17.4% 81.7% 0.9% 359
Education i_ess than high school 50.9% 48.5% 0.7% 287
High school graduate 39.7% 60.0% 0.2% 541
Some college 45.2% 54.8% 462
College graduate 33.9% 66.0% 0.2% 307
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 46.7% 53.2% 0.2% 467
Between 138% and 200% FPL 42.2% 57.8% 257
Above 200% FPL 42.1% 57.6% 0.4% 669
Insurance Status insured 40.7% 59.1% 0.3% 1439
Not insured / Don't know 53.3% 46.7% 166
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 38.8% 61.1% 0.1% 695
Good 38.4% 61.5% 0.1% 419
Fair / Poor 49.6% 49.9% 0.6% 491
Registered to Vote Yes 38.5% 61.5% 0.1% 1289
No 56.6% 42.5% 0.9% 315
Party Identification bemocrat 43.7% 56.2% 0.1% 645
Independent 52.8% 46.8% 0.4% 189
Republican 36.7% 62.9% 0.4% 655
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 41.8% 58.2% 316
Louisville Area 50.9% 49.1% 314
Northern Kentucky 47.1% 52.9% 357
Lexington Area 44.5% 55.0% 0.4% 307
Appalachian ADDs 39.7% 60.0% 0.3% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 43.6% 56.3% 0.1% 1000
R born in Appalachia only* 23.1% 75.4% 1.5% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 44.0% 55.0% 1.0% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 39.3% 60.7% 354
County Designation Urban County 49.1% 50.7% 0.2% 451
Suburban County 36.8% 63.2% 140
Rural, small city 39.5% 60.2% 0.3% 1014
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Question 39: Have you used marijuana in the past year, or not? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE TRIED MARIJUANA]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 26.0% 73.9% 0.1% 674
Sex Male 33.9% 66.1% 408
Female 13.8% 85.9% 0.3% 265
Race African - American* 12.4% 87.6% 50
White 26.8% 73.1% 0.1% 584
Age -18 to 29 49.8% 50.2% 141
30to 45 27.4% 72.2% 0.4% 210
46 to 64 16.0% 84.0% 256
65 and over” 9.8% 90.2% 62
Education i_ess than high school 28.2% 71.8% 146
High school graduate 24.1% 75.9% 215
Some college 31.1% 68.5% 0.4% 209
College graduate 16.6% 83.4% 104
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 28.4% 71.6% 218
Between 138% and 200% FPL 32.1% 67.2% 0.7% 108
Above 200% FPL 21.6% 78.4% 281
Insurance Status insured 23.4% 76.4% 0.1% 585
Not insured / Don't know 43.1% 56.9% 88
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 23.8% 76.2% 269
Good 30.9% 68.6% 0.5% 161
Fair / Poor 25.2% 74.8% 243
Registered to Vote Yes 20.5% 79.3% 0.2% 495
No 41.2% 58.8% 178
Party Identification bemocrat 28.4% 71.3% 0.3% 282
Independent 30.4% 69.6% 100
Republican 17.1% 82.9% 240
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 31.1% 68.9% 132
Louisville Area 27.8% 72.2% 160
Northern Kentucky 25.6% 74.4% 168
Lexington Area 28.1% 70.9% 1.0% 137
Appalachian ADDs 23.6% 76.4% 124
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 29.8% 70.0% 0.2% 436
R born in Appalachia only* 30.9% 69.1% 13
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 15.1% 84.9% 86
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 20.3% 79.7% 139
County Designation Urban County 27.3% 72.7% 221
Suburban County* 27.5% 71.0% 1.5% 51
Rural, small city 251% 74.9% 401
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Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Kentucky Residents 26.3% 26.7% 47.0% 1604
Sex Male 25.5% 30.9% 43.5% 778
Female 27.0% 22.8% 50.3% 826
Race African - American 32.2% 16.2% 51.6% 101
White 25.7% 27.0% 47.2% 1418
Age -18 to 29 36.9% 11.9% 51.2% 274
30to 45 31.8% 22.9% 45.3% 396
46 to 64 27.4% 26.8% 45.9% 549
65 and over 10.5% 43.2% 46.3% 361
Education i_ess than high school 37.3% 32.4% 30.3% 287
High school graduate 34.0% 21.3% 44.7% 541
Some college 20.5% 30.2% 49.4% 462
College graduate 10.8% 25.5% 63.7% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 41.4% 20.3% 38.3% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 28.2% 30.1% 41.7% 257
Above 200% FPL 15.9% 30.2% 53.8% 667
Insurance Status insured 24.4% 28.0% 47.6% 1438
Not insured / Don't know 42.0% 15.8% 42.1% 166
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 19.0% 23.9% 57.1% 691
Good 30.8% 23.9% 45.3% 421
Fair / Poor 32.5% 33.2% 34.3% 492
Registered to Vote Yes 20.4% 28.7% 50.8% 1288
No 50.0% 18.6% 31.4% 315
Party Identification bemocrat 26.9% 26.3% 46.8% 646
Independent 37.2% 34.9% 27.9% 189
Republican 21.4% 26.6% 52.0% 653
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 33.0% 24.7% 42.3% 317
Louisville Area 23.4% 25.9% 50.7% 311
Northern Kentucky 26.7% 27.9% 45.4% 357
Lexington Area 24.7% 19.1% 56.2% 307
Appalachian ADDs 29.6% 24.8% 45.6% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 27.2% 26.0% 46.9% 999
R born in Appalachia only* 13.8% 18.2% 68.0% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 24.0% 31.1% 44.9% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 26.8% 27.8% 45.4% 354
County Designation Urban County 19.8% 29.3% 50.9% 451
Suburban County 23.3% 25.1% 51.6% 140
Rural, small city 29.5% 25.8% 44.6% 1013
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Kentucky Residents 89.7% 10.3% 1608
Sex Male 88.5% 11.5% 779
Female 90.8% 9.2% 828
Race African - American 89.6% 10.4% 101
White 90.5% 9.5% 1421
Age 18 to 29 79.7% 20.3% 274
30to 45 86.3% 13.7% 397
46 to 64 91.7% 8.3% 551
65 and over 97.9% 21% 361
Education i_ess than high school 83.7% 16.3% 287
High school graduate 89.4% 10.6% 541
Some college 91.5% 8.5% 464
College graduate 93.1% 6.9% 308
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 89.6% 10.4% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 89.0% 11.0% 257
Above 200% FPL 91.0% 9.0% 671
Party Identification bemocrat 90.7% 9.3% 647
Independent 92.6% 7.4% 189
Republican 91.1% 8.9% 655
Registered to Vote Yes 92.0% 8.0% 1292
No 80.2% 19.8% 315
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 87.9% 12.1% 695
Good 90.6% 9.4% 421
Fair / Poor 91.4% 8.6% 492
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 85.8% 14.2% 317
Louisville Area 88.3% 11.7% 314
Northern Kentucky 85.9% 14.1% 357
Lexington Area 92.8% 7.2% 307
Appalachian ADDs 90.5% 9.5% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 87.6% 12.4% 1003
R born in Appalachia only* 99.2% 0.8% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 90.2% 9.8% 196
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 93.8% 6.2% 354
County Designation Urban County 89.6% 10.4% 453
Suburban County 94.7% 5.3% 140
Rural, small city 89.1% 10.9% 1015
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Kentucky Residents 82.6% 7.4% 10.0% 1596
Sex Male 81.9% 7.2% 11.0% 769
Female 83.3% 7.5% 9.2% 827
Race African - American 85.1% 4.5% 10.4% 101
White 83.5% 7.2% 9.3% 1410
Age -18 to 29 69.4% 11.2% 19.4% 267
30to 45 76.5% 9.9% 13.7% 397
46 to 64 86.2% 5.4% 8.4% 548
65 and over 93.5% 4.5% 2.1% 361
Education i_ess than high school 74.8% 10.0% 15.2% 281
High school graduate 81.5% 8.1% 10.4% 539
Some college 85.7% 5.8% 8.5% 464
College graduate 86.9% 6.1% 6.9% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 81.0% 8.6% 10.4% 467
Between 138% and 200% FPL 80.9% 9.9% 9.2% 250
Above 200% FPL 86.0% 5.0% 9.0% 667
Party Identification bemocrat 83.6% 71% 9.3% 647
Independent 80.4% 12.8% 6.8% 187
Republican 85.1% 6.6% 8.4% 650
Registered to Vote Yes 85.6% 6.8% 7.6% 1286
No 70.1% 9.7% 20.2% 309
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 80.4% 8.0% 11.7% 687
Good 83.3% 7.6% 9.1% 419
Fair / Poor 85.1% 6.3% 8.6% 489
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 78.9% 6.9% 14.3% 315
Louisville Area 79.2% 9.0% 11.7% 314
Northern Kentucky 80.1% 5.9% 14.0% 356
Lexington Area 87.2% 5.7% 7.2% 307
Appalachian ADDs 80.7% 11.6% 7.6% 305
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 80.8% 6.9% 12.3% 997
R born in Appalachia only* 91.0% 8.2% 0.8% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 82.2% 7.9% 9.9% 194
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 86.7% 8.2% 5.2% 351
County Designation Urban County 82.6% 7.0% 10.4% 453
Suburban County 87.2% 7.4% 5.3% 140
Rural, small city 82.0% 7.5% 10.5% 1003
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured / Insured in the past year Currently uninsured / Uninsured in the past year Count
Kentucky Residents 82.6% 17.4% 1596
Sex Male 81.9% 18.1% 769
Female 83.3% 16.7% 827
Race African - American 85.1% 14.9% 101
White 83.5% 16.5% 1410
Age -18 to 29 69.4% 30.6% 267
30to 45 76.5% 23.5% 397
46 to 64 86.2% 13.8% 548
65 and over 93.5% 6.5% 361
Education i_ess than high school 74.8% 25.2% 281
High school graduate 81.5% 18.5% 539
Some college 85.7% 14.3% 464
College graduate 86.9% 13.1% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 81.0% 19.0% 467
Between 138% and 200% FPL 80.9% 19.1% 250
Above 200% FPL 86.0% 14.0% 667
Party Identification bemocrat 83.6% 16.4% 647
Independent 80.4% 19.6% 187
Republican 85.1% 14.9% 650
Registered to Vote Yes 85.6% 14.4% 1286
No 70.1% 29.9% 309
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 80.4% 19.6% 687
Good 83.3% 16.7% 419
Fair / Poor 85.1% 14.9% 489
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 78.9% 21.1% 315
Louisville Area 79.2% 20.8% 314
Northern Kentucky 80.1% 19.9% 356
Lexington Area 87.2% 12.8% 307
Appalachian ADDs 80.7% 19.3% 305
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 80.8% 19.2% 997
R born in Appalachia only* 91.0% 9.0% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 82.2% 17.8% 194
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 86.7% 13.3% 351
County Designation Urban County 82.6% 17.4% 453
Suburban County 87.2% 12.8% 140
Rural, small city 82.0% 18.0% 1003
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Poverty Status

138% and below FPL Between 138% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Kentucky Residents 33.5% 18.4% 48.1% 1396
Sex Male 27.9% 15.9% 56.2% 690
Female 39.0% 20.9% 40.1% 706
Race African - American 39.1% 21.2% 39.7% 80
White 34.0% 18.3% 47.7% 1255
Age -18 to 29 35.8% 18.9% 45.2% 240
30to 45 37.0% 17.6% 45.4% 355
46 to 64 31.0% 16.2% 52.8% 502
65 and over 31.6% 22.7% 45.7% 291
Education i_ess than high school 71.2% 14.7% 14.1% 242
High school graduate 39.7% 19.4% 40.8% 463
Some college 21.3% 23.2% 55.6% 412
College graduate 8.5% 12.9% 78.6% 277
Party Identification Democrat 33.1% 18.4% 48.6% 559
Independent 40.9% 24.3% 34.8% 163
Republican 28.3% 18.3% 53.4% 581
Registered to Vote Yes 27.9% 19.7% 52.4% 1114
No 55.9% 13.2% 31.0% 281
Insurance Status Insured 33.3% 18.2% 48.5% 1258
Not insured / Don't know 35.6% 20.6% 43.8% 137
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 18.7% 15.3% 66.0% 607
Good 30.8% 22.6% 46.5% 372
Fair / Poor 57.6% 19.1% 23.2% 417
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 32.5% 19.6% 47.9% 283
Louisville Area 27.7% 16.4% 55.9% 271
Northern Kentucky 20.6% 12.2% 67.2% 293
Lexington Area 26.5% 16.4% 57.0% 281
Appalachian ADDs 42.9% 22.6% 34.5% 274
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 29.6% 18.7% 51.7% 872
R born in Appalachia only* 36.3% 18.3% 45.4% 47
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 37.0% 16.0% 47.0% 171
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 42.5% 18.8% 38.7% 306
County Designation Urban County 26.6% 19.5% 53.9% 393
Suburban County 24.0% 12.2% 63.8% 114
Rural, small city 37.8% 18.7% 43.5% 889
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #8, October 2015 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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